3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 29th, 2018, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

1.

2.

3.

4.

ITEM

SC-0437-13

PSC-0519-15

CP-0143-16

SC-0595-17

TITLE

CITYWIDE MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE- NORTH &
SOUTH AREAS

PIGGYBACK SHERIFF OF
BROWARD COUNTY
RLI#124100016-THIRD PARTY
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING
FOR PAYMENT OF CASH
BONDS

STORM SEWER CAVE-IN
REPAIR

DISASTER RECOVERY AS A
SERVICE (DRAAS )
SOLUTION

DEPT. OR DIV.

MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE
DIVISION

JACKSONVILLE
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

RIGHT OF WAY AND
STORMWATER
MAINT.DIVISION

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGIES
DIVISION

VENDOR

J & D MAINTENANCE
AND SERVICES

GOVERNMENT
PAYMENT SERVICE ,
INC. d/b/a GOVPAYNET

JAX UTILITIES
MANAGEMENT, INC.

IOMART CLOUD, INC.

AMOUNT

3 MONTHS EXT.

(MAY 1- JULY 31, 2018)

$1,937,642.08 INCREASE,

REV.TOT.AMT.
NOT-TO-EXCEED

$29,430,960.04

EXT. (APRIL 22- NOV 01, 2018)

REVENUE GENERATED

$1,000,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.EXP.

NOT-TO-EXCEED

$3,500,000.00

AMEND AWARD

REVISE THE PERIOD OF

SERVICE

ACTION





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 29th, 2018, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
5. CP-0043-18 RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD DEPARTMENT OF BAKER KLEIN AMEND AWARD COVER
BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING, P.L., ON 01-11-2018 CORRECT PRICE
IMPROVEMENTS $4,784,121.77

$4,531,906.35 ( CITY’S PORTION )

$156,073.10_WILL BE FUNDED
BY JEA IN A SEPARATE
AGREEMENT

CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 29th, 2018, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

AMOUNT

ITEM TITLE DEPT. ORDIV. VENDOR
1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.
REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

CC:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 29th, 2018, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. CDB-0007-16 RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR DEPARTMENT OF AULD & WHITE $147,610.00 GMP
VERTICAL/ARCHITECTURAL PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
PROJECTS

(ST. JAMES CAFE)

2. ESC-0361-18 RYAN WHITE CARE ACT PART SOCIAL SERVICES REFER TO AWARD $1,475,960.00 INCREASE,
A/MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE DIVISION RECOMMENDATION TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$2,255,110.00

3. DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR DEPARTMENT OF
SIDEWALK PROJECTS -CITYWIDE ~ PUBLIC WORKS
(RFP)
CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		REGULAR AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS
BID #: SC-0437-13 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH
FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (19) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2} OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 02/08/13 to J & D Maintenance and Services (contract #7994-04) in the amount of
$2,500,000.00; Increased on 06/24M13 in the amount of $1,500,000.00; Increased on 10/24/13 in the amount of
$1,625,000.00; 1* Renewal option utilized on 10/24/13 in the amount of $6,500,000.00; 2™ Renewal option utilized on
12/19/14 in the amount of $3,723,105.96; 3" Renewal option utilized on 11/15/15 in the amount of $3,795,619.00; 4™ and
final renewal option utilized on 11/11/16 in the amount of $4,239,583.00; Increased on 10/19/17 in the amount of
$1,500,000.00; Increased and Extension on 11/16/17 in the amount of $700,000.00; Increased and Extension on 01/04/18
in the amount of $1,200,000.00; Increased an 02/15/18 in the amount of $210,000.00.

Recommend approval of award for three (3) month extension with J & D Maintenance and Services, in the amount of
$1,937,642.08, for continued services to allow time for four {(4) new bids to solicited, reviewed, awarded and contracts
prepared. Period of Service will be from May 1, 2018 through July 31, 2018, Total revised annual expenditure amount of
$9,787,235.08. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $29,430,960.04.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWMLO11MOW-03410 and PWML461MOW-03410 to be executed by contract
amendment through Office of General Counsel and processed via individual Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s) ” M
/ '
BUYER: 4( ﬂﬁwtd‘&” RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED (’%ﬁ«
ARILYN-LAIDLER GREGQRY FEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and L andscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksanville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonville, FL 32225

(904) 472-2910
ONE CITY ONME JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
TO: Greg Pease, Division Chlef
Procurement Division Q
THRU: John Pappas, Director A
Public Works Departm /gQ
FROM: Dave McDaniel, Chief a2~ Hu
Mowing and Landscape Malatenanca Division
DATE: March 20, 2018
SUBJECT: Request for Contract Extension — Citywide Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Services
Bid Number: 5C-0437-13
Contract No. 7994-04/Amendment 9
Master Blanket: 304137 {Closed) and 7A03462
Contractor: 1 & D Maintenance and Services

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division respectfully requests a three (3) month extension to the existing
contract {7994-04) with 1 & D Maintenance and Services from May 1, 2018 to July 31, 2018 and an Increase to the
FY18 upsat limit by 51,937,642.08 for these continued services. The existing contract with J & D Maintenance and
Services will end on Aprit 30, 2018 without the contract extension.

The Procurement Division Is in the process of re-issuing @ new Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee
(CSPEC) solicitation and four {4) new Bid Specifications for continied services, however, to insure services are not
interrupted until the follow-on contract(s) are awarded and a contract executed; J & D Maintenance and Services has
2 agreed to a three (3) month extension of the existing cantract until July 31, 2018. Please find the attached letter
dated March 16, 2018 from J & D Malntenance and Services, Inc. stating their willingness to extend the contract.

The current not-to-exceed limit Is $27,493,317.96. With this Increase of $1,537,642.08 the new award not-ta-exceed
limit will be $29,430,960.04

Should you have any questions or require additional infermation concerning this request, please contact Jud Miller at
255-4306,

Ce: Marilyn Lzidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Jud Miller, Contract Manager
John Tyson, Contract Administratien Coordinator

Attachment: Extension Letter = J & D Maintenance and Services

ab





J&D MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES
PO BOX 37389
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32236
TELEPHONE (904) 384-8411
FAX (904) 387-0851
Email;: Officc@JandDMaintenance.com

March 16, 2018

City of Jacksonville

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonville, FL 32225

Subject: Citywide Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Services
Bid No SC -0437-13

We are in agreement with an extension being ollered in accordance with the terms and
conditions under subject bid specification. The pricing for this exiension period of May 1, 2018

through July 31, 2018 will remain unc¢hanged from the current unit prices.

If you have any questions please call 219-7941.

Thank you,

4

Rodney D. Evans
Owner/Partner






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS
BID #: SC-0437-13 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WiTH
FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (13) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 02/08/13 o J & D Maintenance and Servicas {contract #7994-04) in Ihe amount of
$2,500,000.00; Increased on 06/24/13 in the amount ol $1,500,000.00; Increased on 10/24/13 in the amounl of
$1,625,000,00; 1* Renewal option utilized on 10/24/13 in Lhe amoun! of 56,500,000.00; 2™ Renewal option ulilized on
12/19/14 in the amount of $3,723,105.96; 3" Renewal oplion utilized on 11/15/15 in the amount of $3,795,619.00; 4™ and
final renawal oplion ulilized an 11/11/16 in Ihe amount of $4,2358,593.00; Increased on 10/15/17 in the amounl of
51,500,000.00; tncreased and Exlansion an 11/16/17 in the amounl of $700,000.00; Increased and Extension on 01/04/18
in the amount of $1,200,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase award with J & D Maintenance and Servicas, in the amount of 5$210,000.00, lor
conlinued expenditures through the extenslon paerod of April 30, 2018 Total revised annual expend ture amount of
$7,849,593.00 Tolal revised award amount nol-lo-exceed §27,493,317.96

This award is to be fundad by account{s): PWMLO11MOW-03410 and PWML461MOW-03410 lo be executed by conliract
amendmenl through Ofiica o] Genaral Counsel and processed via individual Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Flecnmzendalion Mamo, Pravious Award|(s)

BUYE (aﬂg&.—' cucur-"_ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED _

-~ \MBRILYN CAIDLER .{ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
4 PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dava McDanlel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABBVE f ?
MEMBERS APPROVING _4& MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

S ~ OTHER:
< 2
s A ~ B i o "kr_.___.-..__.__ e — i ks
ﬁTION OF AW G ORITY DATE 2
m APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER __ ORI S EERE (35 SamEedowsa—
( Chial Administranvz Officer

Undss Awshorsy of
Ereeutyve Ordder Mo 2013 4





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS
BID #: SC-0437-13 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH
FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: OIAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIB i

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (19) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bld was awarded on 02/08/13 to J & D Maintenance and Services {contract ¥7994-04) in the amount of
$2,500,000.00; Increased on 06/24/13 in lhe amouni ol $1,500,000.00; Increased on 10/24!13 in the amount ol
$1,625,000.00; 1* Renewal oplion utilized on 10/24/13 in the amount ol $6,500,000.00; 2™ Renewal option ulilized on
12/19/14 In the amount of $3,723,105.96; 3™ Renewal oplion utilized on 11/15/15 in the amount of $3,795,619.00; 4" and
final renewal option utilized on 11/11/16 in the amount of $4,239,593.00; Increased on 10/19/17 in the amount of
$1,500,000.00; Increased and Extension on 11/16/17 in the amount ol $700,000.00.

Recommend approval of award for two (2) month extension wilh J & D Maintenance and Sesvices, in the amount o}
51,200,000.00, for continued services 1o allow time for new bid and award of new conlract. Period of Service will be from
March 1, 2018 to April 30, 2018, {or a revised annual expendilure amount of $7,639,593.00. Tolal revised award amount
not-lo-exceed $27,283,317.96.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWMLO11MOW-03410 and PWML461MOW-03410 1o be executed by cantraci
amendment through Oflice of General Counssl and processed via individual Purchase Order(s).

BUYER: A.: RESPECTFULLY SuUB
ARILYN UAIDLER

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Lalter, Pravigus A 72
G Y PEASE, CHIEF

C EMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS Aacy /
MfMBEFIS APPROVING _X_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _(Z3 DATE: 04/ 1Y

% A OTHER:
4?4 L

‘7/z; , . Foa

ACTION OF DWHORITY DATE U/ 207 [

APPHOVEDC. R@ DISAPPROVED / /
U

0 IF ||
l U y Q‘(/(M/ Corm 12 A0 4o

T

OTHER

¥

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS

BID #; SC-0437-12 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH
FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: HOW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOT MP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREATO TH W [} NSIVE
AESPONSIELE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (19) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER(0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 02/08/13 to J & D Malnlenance and Sarvices (coniract #7994.04}) in the amaunt of
$2,500,000.00; lncteased an 06/24/13 in the amount ol $1,500,000.00; Increased on 10!24"3 in the amount of
$1,625,000.00; 1" Renawal oplien ulilized on 10/24/13 in 1ha amount ol $6,500,000.00; 2™ Aenawal oplion ulillzed on
12/19/14 in the amounl ol §3,723,105.56; 3™ Ranawal oplion ulfizad on 11/15/15 in the amount of $3,785,619.00; 4™ and

imal ranewal aption ulilized on 1 mma In the amouni of 5$4,239,593.00; Increasad on 10/18/17 in the amount of
$1,500,000.00.

Racommend approval ol award lor Iwo {2) monih exlension wihh J & D Malnlenance and Services, in the amount of
$700.000.00, lor conlinued sarvices (o allow ima lor new bid and award of new contracl. Pericd of Service will be from

January 1, 2018 lo February 28, 2018, lor a ravised annual expenditure amouni of $6,439,593.00, Tolal revised award
arnounl not-lo-excerd 526,083,317.96.

This award Is {o be funded by account(s): FWMLO11MOW-03410 and PWML481MOW-03410 1o be execuled by contract
smendmeni through Qllice of Ganeral Counsel and processed via individual Purchasa Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Meme, Vendor Lelter, Pravious A
BUYER:

a RESPECTFULLY SUBM
DLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDanig), Chlel, Mowing and Landacape Malnleancs Divislon

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
G'[iGN OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ??O)IE /
MEMBERS APPAOVING __{ . MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 5 I i

l-a'-u"-/"‘ OTHER:

—
iz /LA /_n
Efncm OF AWARDIN ORRY DATE LAV ’\\
I
N\ PPAOVED DISAPPROVED / /
'’
OTHER N .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L AU el
\ A\





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS

BID #: SC-0427-13 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMUOTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THAU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH
FOUR {4), ONE (1) YEAR REMEWAL DPTIONS

AGENCY: HOW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: TDTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWESY RESPDNSIVE,
AESPONSIBLE BIDDER

HUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: {13) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) QOTHER (0)

S ARYOF B A COMMEN ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 02/08/13 1o J & D Malnlenance and Satvices (contraclt #7834-04) In the amount of
£2,500,000.00; Incraased on 0€/24/13 In the amount ol 51,500,000.00; Incroased on 10724713 In the amount ol
51,625,000.00; 1* Renewal opllon ullfized an 10/24113 In Ihe amount of $5,500,000.00; 2™ Renewal oplion wilized on

12/19/14 In the smount ol $3,723,105.95; 3™ Renowal oplon ulfzed cn 11/15115 in the amount ol 53,795,619.00; 4" and
linal mnewa! optlon utifizad on 11/11/16 in the amount of $4.235,593.00.

Recommend approval la increase award Je J & D Maintenance and Senvices, (n tha amounl ol $1,500,080.00 lor the final

Lhres (3) months of sardice Ihrough Decamber 31, 2017, lor a sevisad annua) expendiiura of $5,739,593.00. Tolal revised
award amaounl nol-lo-excand $25,383,314.95,

This award & jo be fundad by account: PWMLO11MOW-03410 and PWML451MOW-03410 to be exsculed by conlract
amendmenl lhrough Olfce al General Counsel and processed via Individual Purchase Order(s),
nr

TTACHMENT : Recommendation M2mo, Previeus Award{s)

UYER: é-ﬂ sl t— asspemunwsuammsn %& ﬂﬁﬂ/

MARILYH LAIDLEH E, CHIEF
FR NT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dove McDanlel, Chisl, Mowing snd Lon e Mainiznsnce Divislon

[ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 70 LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOIMENDATIONS ABOVE |
MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING €28 DATE: __ 10 /19 17

= S— OTHER:
)

I : I_n LA r
ACTION OF AWARPING AUTHORITY oate W7V 7ML A

PROVED D'SAPPROVED n
otHeR __ ° ) fgﬂ - /

I 4 I ,/

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION RaN1YI / l / b{”_\,\ﬂ_\,f & .

!

H
San E L'owen
; -

Vslee o






SWBJECT: CrYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE-NDATH & SOUTH AHEAS
BIDA SC-D437-13 OFPENDATE: 2013.01.23
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWAHDS£0&1MiﬁEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THAU DECEMBER 21, 2013 WITH FOUR {1) ONE (1] YA RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARLD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE BMOER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 18 MUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER [

SUMM ARY OF BIRS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awnidact 0270813 10 J & D Mainlenance and Samvicas [conlract #7593-04) i 1he amaunl ¢l $2,500,000.00;
Incraased on 0E/24/131n the amount of $1,500,000.0C, Increased on 10 23 13 in tha amaunt of 51,625,000.00; 13t Azneral
opllon utitlzed on 10124713 In tho amount of £6,500,000 09; 2ad Renswal opiton utilized on 12715714 in the amoun) ¢f
$3,723,105.95; Jrd Aenews) oolion uilized on 11 19115 In tha amaunl of S 7495,614.00.

Aecommend appiaval ol award ta uifiza tha Founh and Final Renawal oplicn wilh J & D Mointonanca and Services, in (ho
anpual gxpandiuie amoun) of 54,239,55.00, Perod of Sarvica wil be from January 1, 2017 through Dezambier 11, 2017,
fovised 10i3l award amount naldo-gacesd $23,833,114 55,

This award to be lunded by Aceaunt{a): PWLILOY IMDW- 03410 52,551,746 22; PWML4BIMOW.03410- 51,287,846,78 o
bo exaculed by conlracl amendmenl ihzugh Offics of Genemt Counsel and procesied «a lndividual Purchasa Sigaifs).

Altlachmanis: Recomsnendytion klemo, Vendar Lelles, Fravloys Awauls M/I/L
g 3 FESPECTFULLY SUEMITTED: __4 %"4&,

GREFONYMEASE, CHIEF
PROVUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENMCE 8Y: Dave MeDanigl, Chlal, Mowlng and Landscaan Malnlenance Divislon

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SURIECT TO LAWFLILLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON F‘GOM\LNDATIDNS AEUVE lD { _é:'
MEMBERS APFROVING > MEMBERS DISAPPARCVING “

OTHER:__

4 L

AUUbN OF AWARDING/AUTHORIY DATE. /
m(lr{PPHD'VED lV DISAPPROVED ____ 5 f
OTHER
SIGNATUFIEOr AUTHEMTICATI W 4| ,fl,ﬂ} Z
SamE Manes
VN (1 S S ST Olﬁcer
FORAM GA.108, Revlaed 1277007

1 oyt LR % { b
v ey o
1 sty e Oidi Fag, 2015 03






SLBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE-HORTH & SOUTH AREAS

BIO# 8C-04837-13 OPENDATE: 2013-01-22
GENERAL GOVEANMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
HIND ANDBASIS GF CONTRACT:
gig\ggz CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THAU DECEMBER 21, 2013 WITH FOUR |4), ONE {1) YEAR RENEWAL
AGENCY: aow NDS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUIM BASE BI FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESHONSIVE
RESPONSISLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 13 NUMBERRECEIVED 2 OTHER g
MM ARY ) REC A

Subjecl bid was awardaed 02/08/13 10 J & O Mainiananca and Sardces {conlrac! §7334-03), in the amown) ol $2,500,000.00,
tneransad on BAJ24/1 3 In the amount of 51,500,000 00; Incrsasad an 1072413 1 tha wmouni of $1,625,000,00; 151 Ranswal

OpHan ulBzad cn 1024713 In the amauni of 5E,500,000.00; 2nd Renaval Oglon uifilied en 12/19/14 n tha ameunt of
$3,723,10558.

Fotommoand approval 15 wilze the Thid Ranawal Optlon with J & D Malnlanares snd Sanicas, (n the sanual espordium
smaunl of §3,725,619.00. Parled ol Sandes will be tom January 1, 2016 through Decamber 31, 2018, vt ona (1) ena {1)
yoar renowal oplion ramalning, Ravisad total pward gmaunt nol-10-preeed $19,643,724.56,

This award 1o bo funded by szeounl{s); PWALETIMOW-02410- §2,457,772.22; FWMLASTAIOW 03410- 51,037,B46.78 (0
ba eagcuied by conirael emandmeanl K4 thtouph Oifze of Gansral Cauncal ond procasaed via Indvidual Purchase Ordars),

Attschmanta; Racemmandalion Mamo, Vender Lator, Pravious Awards

BUYER: I[) At Al RSSPECTFULLY SUSMTTED:
MATULYN URIDLER f PEASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCEBY: D

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SURJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMM TTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERSAPPROVING _4___ MEMBERS GISAPPADVING pare___ =195
S QTHEA:
: -
ACTYON OF AW ARDING AUTHCRITY pate {4/ ;‘a.[/ 4_
(\[\ APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION £

FORM G2-108, Raviced 142607





SUBIECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE-NORTH & S0UTH AREAS

BIDA 5C-0437-13 ' OPENDATE: 2013-01-22
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

HIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

ggmﬁi CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRL DECEMBER 21, 2013, WITH FOUR (4), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
AGENCY: HOW & GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWART: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOA EACH AREA TD THE LOWE OHSIV

RESPONSIBLE BIDDEA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 18 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER [
FBIDS AN MAMENDE HS:

Recommend m:mv:l ja ulfiles e nacend ranewal opton with 4 & O AMalntenanco & Sves, for Chywide Mowing ond
Landscapa Malnlanance Servizes. Pedcd of servica wil be from Januesy 1, 2015 Ihvough Decumber 31, 2015, with two (2)

ond (1) ena year mnewal opticna rsmalning. Anrasal sxpandiiuia emeunt lor tha ronewal parded wil ba §3,723,105.93, Telal
sward amount nod-lo-nxsand $15,848,105.98.

Funding lor tho award o ba gncumbarad by feccaumts;

FWHMLOLIMAOW-03410- §1,927,105.47; PWML4BIMOW-03810. $1,755,925.55 [0 ba axscuted by indvidual Purchasa
Ortara).

Atachmanls: Racammsangation Mame, Vandor Latier, Pravieus Awani{s)

BUYER /(-/e-ﬂll@\- %“‘E{ L FESPEGTFULLY SUBMTTED:
m = MARILYN LNELER

CONCURRENCE B8Y: Dava McDanlel, Chisil, Mawlng and

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY AFPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION, OF GEAC COMINTTEE ON FECCMMENDATIONS ABDV
MEMBERS LISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
217,
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: __ /02y
AFFROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER Waran. Bowl

2 Chief Admini
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION *@%ﬁ_&a : ministrattve Officer
Under Aulhorily of:

Exe£0fiveBItaR Ny STPDA





e N
. ,

SURJECT, CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NORTH & SOUTH AREAS
BiD ¥ SC-0437-13 OPEN DATE: 1/23/2013
E L GOVEANMENT AWA MITISE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH FOUR (4),
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL DPFTIONS

AGENCY: HOW § GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWARD TOTAL LUMP AS cH 1 WEST RES? RESPONSIB

MUMBER OF BIDSINVITED: (19) NUMBER RECEIVED. (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF 9ID5 AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS;

RECOMMEND APFROVAL TO INCREASE AWAND DATED 06/24/13 BY §1,425.000.00 TO J & D MAINTENANCE &
SVCS 1O PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SERVICES GRANTED BY THE CURRENT BUDGET AND TO COVER ADDITONAL
COSTS FOR "OFERATION URBAN BUGHT ", FOR PERIOD OF SERVICE THROUGH DECEMEER 31, 2013. TOTAL REVISED
AWARD AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $5.625.000.00.

FUNDING SCUNCE FOR INCREASE. PWEM481MOW-03410- 5225,000.00; PWEM0) IMOW-D3410- 51,400,000.00

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF AWARD TO UTILIZE THE FIRST RENEWAL OFTION WITH J & D MAINTENANCE & SVCS,
FOR CTYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- NOIYiH & SOUTH AREAS. PERIOD OF SEAVICE WILL BE
FROM DECEMBER 3), 2013 THROUGH OECEMBER 30, 2014, WITH THREE (3) RENEWAL OPTIONS REMAINING.,
ANMNUAL EXPENDITURE AMOUNT FON RENEWAL PERICD WILL BE §6,530,000,00. TQTAL AWARD AMOUNT NOT-TO-
EXCEED 512.125,000.00,

FUNDING SQURCE FOR RENEWAL FWGBMLA IMOW-01410- 5283,487.00; FAGMO1 IMOW-D3410- $2,653,520.00; THe

ADDMONAL FUNDS WILL BE FORTHCOMING FROM COUNCH. AND THE REMAINHHS INCREASE WILL BE
ENCUMBERED AS FUNDING EECOMES AVAILAILE,

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, VENDQR LETTER. Pnsvatgawmus
BUVER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED Al /M/‘L/
p_yAmuu LER Gng Y CHIEF
{\h PRAFURIVENT OIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: LW, “TERRY™ THIRIAULY, P.€,, CHIEF, ROW A GROUND A Vi

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY AFFROPRIATED FUNDS)
TION OF GGAC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATOM

MEMBERS DISAPFROVING ____ DATE:
OHER:
" { /
o o L
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY OATE ___j/@si’8
APPRIOVED DISAPPROVED
Karan Bowling
OMHER Chlel Adminlsirallvs Officar

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
2 of:
Exerntiin Qrier Mo 304304

SIGNATURE QF AUTHENTICATION





.
)

SLBIECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE-NCGATH & SQUTH AREAS
QOPENDATE: 1/7212012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
dERAVICE CONTRACT-DATE OF AWARD THAU DECEMBER 31, 2013, WITH FOQUR (4), OME (1) YEAR, RENEWAL
OFTIDHI

AGENGY: W & GROUND
DASIS OF AWARD: TQTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID FOR EACH AREA TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE GIODER

81D 5C-0437-13

NUMBER OF 8108 INVITED 19 MIMBER RECEIVED 2 OTHER i)

[ 3
Subjec tid was swarded Z/B/2013 lo J & D Malntonancs & Bvey, for tho South & Horth Arana, In the amaoun of
§2.500,000.00.

Racommand appreval to Increess the award loJ & D Malalanenzs A Svew, (o7 the South & North Amas, In tha aumeunt of
%1,500,000.60 for @ tovisad Tolal Award srol-lo-exsaed §4,000,000.00, with no other ehanges [o the cunon! coniract Tams

& Conditens.

Funding kr this incisase 1o ba encumbarod as followa:
PWGHMI21SW.03410 - $10,000.00; FWGMO 1103410 - 51,420,000.¢0

Anashmants: Resermmandallon Mams, Sccpa of Werk, Provious Award

BUYER _hu&maz__ FESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:
N\ {]/u.uﬂﬂ. PEARSOM

OONCURRAENCE BY: W, “TERRY® THERIAULT, P.E., CHIEF, Rl F way R
AN VISt

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBIECT TO LAWRULLY AFPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIO, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE l | l [
MEMSERS APFROVING Eﬁ . [aY A

MEMMBERS DISAPFROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWAFDING ymam' 0aTE__ G808

APPROVED DSAPPROVED
QTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Ing
Chlcf Adminlstra
For: Moyor Alvin B
Under Authadty of:
Exgcuive Order No. 2013-04

FOAN QB-10%, Revisad 1777007





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE-NORTH & SOUTH AREAS

BIOK SC-0437-13 OPENDATE: 1/2312013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KING ANO BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT-OATE OF AWARD THAU DECEMBER 11, 2013, WITH FOUR (4}, OHE (1) YEAR, RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BIO FOR EACH AREA TQ THE LOWEST RESPONSIV

RESEONSISLE BIDOER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 18 NUMBER RECEIVED 2 QOTHER []
SUMM OF B! D NDED ACTIONS:

Reccrmend approval of award o tha loweal respensive, respambis bidder J & D Mataienanca for the Total Lump Sum
Basy Bid, South Arza (Parts 1-4); and Narth Arua (Parnts 1-5}, In 1ha amauni rol-1o-exseed $2,500,000.00 far the sendey
periad fram dols ef award though Decomber 31, 2013, with faur {4), cna (1) yeor, renewal optians. Sovln Araa Parl 5 apd
Narth Aren Pard € are unitized pricing for additiva .-.nem:u:. and are contingent upon avallablity of lunda,

Thls prjest lo ba sscuted by Individual Purchases Omer oadar 8 Mastar Blanial and encumbersd by acsounts;
FWGMO11-01410 - $959,900.00-FY2013

PWGEMAB1SW034 10 - $299,500.00-FY2013

Balanes of award amount of 53,241,600.00 o ba sncumbered by FY 2014 upon avallabilly,

Alachments: Aecammendalion Memo, Eld Tabulaton, ESO Leties, Basls of Award, Project Sccpo

@ auvmh&&h RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:

DAMEL PEARSOH

CONCURRENCEBY: L.W
MAINTENANCE DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBSECT TO LAWFULLY APPROFRIATED FUNDS
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ( \
MEMBERS APPROVING o3

MEMBERS (ISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
ACTION OF AARDINIO AUTHORITY pate. 4 1]
{
AFFROVED — QISAPPROVED 7
OTHER
=
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION f W’? [/{
Clavelandre usnn—d
; 127
Deputy Chiaf Admimisuative Officar FRARERAIN R s
For; EAayar Alvin Erovm
Und2r Aulharity of:

Errsmibnia NedacAta "Nin oy





QWS3270X 3/23/2018 2:46 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 e NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTICN
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2018

* %

03/23/2018
2:46 PM

CURRENCY CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

.00

00
12
73

.00

15

2,646,216.

.00

.00

.00
4,512,573.
1,247,465.
618,891.
.00

00
12
73

15

INDEX CODE : PWMLO11MOW MOWING
SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
] MAR 2018
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00
REVENUES .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00
BUDGET .00 4,512,573,
EXPENDITURES 251,888.16 1,247,465.
ENCUMBRANCES -251,888.16 618,891.
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 2,646,216.
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR FE-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWS3270X 3/23/2018 2:46 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 *k NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEARR : 06 2018

* %

03/23/2018

2:46

CURRENCY CODE

PM

MAR 2018 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

.00

00
24
=
00
85

1,832,233

584,057.
249,585,

.00
998,589.

.00
.00
.00
.00

24
91

85

INDEX CODE : PWML461MOW MOWING - STORMWATER
SUBOBJECT ¢ 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00
REVENUES .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00
BUDGET .00 1,832,233
EXPENDITURES 111,883.66 584,057.
ENCUMBRANCES -111,883.66 249 ,585.
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .
REMAINING BALANCE .00 998,588.
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR FS-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





$C-0437-13
2/8/2013
6/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
12/19/2014
11/19/2015
11/11/2016
10/19/2017
11/16/2017
1/4/2018
2/15/2018
Pending

J&D
MAINTENANCE &
SVCS

$2,500,000.00

Award

$1,500,000.00

Increase

$1,625,000.00

Increase

$6,500,000.00

1st Renewal Option

$3,723,105.96

2nd Renewal Option

$3,795,619.00

3rd Renewal Option

$4,239,593.00

4th and Final Renewal

$1,500,000.00

Increase

$700,000.00

Extension and Increase

$1,200,000.00

Extension and Increase

$210,000.00

Increase

$1,937,642.08

Increase and Extension

$29,430,960.04

Total Award






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY RLI#124100016 — THIRD PARTY CREDIT
CARD PROCESSING FOR PAYMENT OF CASH BONDS

BID #: PSC-0519-15 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK
AGENCY: SHERIFF

BASIS OF AWARD: FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH APRIL 21, 2016 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: NUMBER RECEIVED: OTHER:

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to extend the City's contract piggybacking on the Sheriff of Broward County Contract
RLI#124100016 with Government Payment Service, Inc. dba GovPayNet for Third Party Credit Card Processing for
Payment of Cash Bonds. Period of service is from April 22, 2018 through November 1, 2018, with a conversion to a
month to month term until either party provides a thirty (30) day written notice of termination. Revenue is at a rate of 18%
of the service fee assessed on each processed cash bond payment transaction.

Funding Source: Revenue Generated - To be executed through the Office of General Counsel
Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor E-Mail; Third Amendment; Previous Awards

BUYER: r’”dmw Ebfm, RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ///JV Y &W’

Marleen Doran, Analyst Gréggdy W] Pease, Chief
Procgifernant Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Bill Clement, Chief of Budget & Management Division, JSO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION






OFFICE OF SHERIFF
W The o T (ily

X of the South* Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
: Duval County, Florida

J“E‘gfrggﬁ Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA ZL7/ —

Chief of Budget Division
From: Tammy Morris

Director of Corrections 4
Subject: PSC-0519-15 GovPayNet Extension Request
Date: March 19, 2018

We are requesting an extension with Government Payment Service, Inc., dba GovPayNet for Third Party Credit
Card Processing for the period from April 22, 2018, through November 1, 2018, with a conversion to a month to
month term until either party provides a thirty (30) day written notice of termination. GovPayNet has agreed to
extend at the same revenue rate of 18% of the service fee assessed on each processed cash bond payment
transaction. This is a revenue generating award. The contract amendment for the extension will be executed
through the Office of General Counsel. Attached is a copy of the Broward County Sheriff’s Office amendment.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.org

LyvyQO®

r B2






FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO THE AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE AND
GOVERNMENT PAYMENT SERVICE.INC.

/'I—
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _ /3 day of
MM , 2018 by and between Broward County’s Sheriff’s Office
(hereinafter referred to as “Licensee”) and Government Payment Services, Inc. d/b/a
GovPayNet, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as a CONTRACTOR).

WHEREAS, on or about April 22, 2013, the parties entered into a three year
agreement to provide third party credit card processing for payment of cash bonds for
detainees in SHERIFF’S Detention Facilities through the intermet which commenced on
April 22, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for two (2) one (1) year extensions upon
agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, on or about February 11, 2014, the parties entered into a First
Amendment to provide for third party credit card processing for additional services in
which the SHERIFF receives payment which commenced on February 11, 2014; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 20, 2016, the parties entered into a Second
Amendment extending the terms of the agreement for one year through April 22, 2017;

WHEREAS, on or about April 23, 2017, the parties entered into a Third
Amendment extending the terms of the Agreement for one year through April 22, 2018.

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of extending the term of the Agreement until
November 1, 2018 under the same conditions, as set forth below:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitations are true and correct and are incorporated herein by
reference.

!\}

The term of the Agreement is extended until November 1, 2018.

3. Upon the expiration of this Agreement on November 1, 2018, this Agreement
will convert to a month to month term until either party provides a thirty (30) day
written notice of termination.





FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE
BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE AND GOERNMENT PAYMENT
SERVICE, INC.

4. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS, the parties hereby execute this Fourth Amendment on the date(s) set forth
below.

SCOTT J. ISRAEL, as

SHERIFF BROWARD COUNTY.

< . Cel. Date: a'lé’) 7 // £
SCOTT J.1 I A
Sheniff
Approved as to fo
sufficienc

2 L
Date: &= 3[?

General Counsel

GOVERNMENT PAYMENT SERVICE, INC.
By: ﬁj—/Z - Date: 03 // ;/ /£

Mark E. MacKenin
-Presidem=CES—
JIAIG1 6 EtecTon

@ RONAES M. GUNZBURGER






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY RLI#124100016 — THIRD PARTY CREDIT CARD
PROCESSING FOR PAYMENT OF CASH BONDS

BID # PSC-0519-15 OPEN DATE:
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK

AGENCY: SHERIFF

BASIS OF AWARD: FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH APRIL 21, 2016 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: NUMBER RECEIVED: OTHER
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to ratify award from April 22, 2017 through date of award.

Recommend approval to reinstate the contract and utilize the second (2) and final renewal option on the City's contract
piggybacking on the Sheriff of Broward County Contract RL1#124100016 with Government Payment Service, Inc. dba
GovPayNet for Third Parly Credit Card Processing for Payment of Cash Bonds. Period of service is from date of award
through April 21, 2018. Revenue is at a rate of 16% of the service fee assessed on each processed cash bond payment
transaction.

Funding Source: Revenue Generated - To be executed by formal amendment #3 contract through the Office of General
Counsel (Contract #3894-150)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor E-Mail; Third Amendment; Previous Awards

BUYER: MH&SPE&‘FULH’ SUBMITTED //}gﬂ %W

Steven Burakowski, Analyst Grelgry W; Péase, Chiel
Progfiremgnt Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Bill Clement, Chief of Budget & Management Division, JSO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABQVE
MEMBERS APPROVING i MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _¢ DATE: A ( g“ 2 t l z
\L.um-_ FUM

OTHER:

. /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHZRITY DATE L}’r/ fl:\/ﬁ ,\’
{\\ADP/PHOVED

OTHER .

DISAPPROVED

Sam E. nMousa

. nistrativa Officer
Chiel Admi curry

: ity of:
der Authonty ©
‘ézeculive Order No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION _‘__—_.7





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY RL1#124100016 —~ THIRD PARTY CREDIT CARD
PROCESSING FOR PAYMENT OF CASH BONDS

BID #: PSC-0519-15 OPEN DATE:
ENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK

AGENCY: SHERIFF

BASIS OF AWARD: FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH APRIL 21, 2016 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: NUMBER RECEIVED: OTHER

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Hecommend approval to ralify the period ol service from April 21, 2016 to date of exscuted contraci.

Recommend approval to ulilize the first of two (2) renewal options on the Sherifl of Broward County Contract
ALI#124100016 with Government Payment Service, Inc. dba GovPayNet for Third Parly Credit Card Processing for
Payment of Cash Bonds. Period of service Is from dale of executed contract through April 21, 2017, Revenue is at a rale
ol 18% of the sarvice fee assessed on each processed cash bond payment transaction.

Funding Source: Revenue Generaled — To be execuled by formal amendment #1 contract through the Olfice of General
Caunsel (Contract #9894-150)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Coniract and Previous Award

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M
Gragory W/ Pease, Chiel
Proguremgit Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Bill Clement, Chief of Budget & Management Division, JSO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MZMBEHS APPROVING _-,-_3____ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 5 / {—L-/ /‘6

: OTHER:
{ M
ope)
L// ,,/f/ / i
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 6/ t’V// (&
A ' DISAPPROVED - mmiy

!

Ll adone isiralive Officer

OTHER I ar Mayor Lenny Curry

3 3 [Undder AulRnnty o
t(/l_/ G\/\d Mwwe Order No. 2015-05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENICATION ] [M,lfy \






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY RLI#124100016 - THIRD PARTY CREDIT CARD
PROCESSING FOR PAYMENT OF CASH BONDS

BID #. PSC-0519-15 OPEN DATE:
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK

AGENCY: SHERIFF

BASIS OF AWARD: FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH APRIL 21, 2018 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: NUMBER RECEIVED. OTHER
E BIDS AND RE M ED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to piggyback Sherilf of Broward County Caontract RLI#124100016 wilth Government Payment
Service, Inc. dba GovPayNet for Third Party Credit Card Processing for Payment of Cash Bonds. Period of service is
lrom date of executed contract through April 21, 2016 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Revenue is at a rate of
18% of the service 1ee assessed on each processed cash bond payment {ransaction.

Funding Source: Revenus-Generated —~ To be executed by farmal contract through the Office of General Counsel
Atlachments: Regommendation Memo, Contract, Vendor Quote and Insurance Cenlificate

uven:Q I RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % /7/:,\

Annelte Burtiey, ARalyst Grceé?fy W. Pease, Chiel
1

Pr amefit Division

CONCURRENCE BY: BIH Clement, Chief of t anagement Divislon, JS

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE,
__C\lg;s\_s’
ERSAPPROVING .\3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___  DATE: O \

- OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY oare_ 4/ U’b/ 15
” *)/
{‘\\\ APPROVED ___| DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE QF AUTHENICATION

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Admimisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authorily of:

E«ecutive Order No. 2015-05







SUBJECT: STORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR
BID #: CP-0143-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-08-24
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE - PERIOD OF SERVICE FROM OCT. 1, 2016 THRU
SEPT. 30, 2018 WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER: (0Q)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 09/08/16 to Jax Utilities Management, Inc. (contract #8258-19), in the amount of
$2,500,000.00.

Recommend approval to increase the award with Jax Utilities Management, Inc., in the amount of $1,000,000.00, for the
period of service through September 30, 2018. Total revised contract expenditure not-to-exceed $3,500,000.00.

This award to be funded by accounts: PWGM462SW-06505-PW0072-01 and PWGM461SW-03410, to be executed by
contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and processed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Basis of Award, Scope of Work, Prevw

Analys C}/_‘{é‘ — RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: :
. CHELSEY FLEMING G YPEASE, CHIEF
' PROCUHEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: STEVE D. LONG. JR., P.E., CHIEF, RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINT. DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED : DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jackseonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Right of Way & Stlormwater Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road

Jacksonville, FL 32225

(904) 472-2900

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

March 19, 2018

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief,
Procurement Division

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Director of Public Work

FROM: - Steven D. Long Jr., P.E. Chief
Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division

/

RE: RECOMMENDATION TO AMEND CONTRACT 8258-19
Storm Sewer Cave-In Repair
BID No.: CP-0143-16
Received Date:  August 3, 2016
Contract No.:  8258-19
Current Amount: $2,500,000.00

The subject contract was awarded to Jax Utilities Management, Inc., 8812 Alton Ave., Jacksonville, Fl. 32211
in the amount of $2,500,000.00 on August 3, 2016 with an expiration date of September 30, 2018. Due to the
amount of work completed lo date by this contractor, and the amount of work remaining, the conlract amount
will need to be increased. This will allow the Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division to continue
addressing cave in repairs with Jax Utilities Management Inc., for the remainder of fiscal 2018.

We, therefore, recommend that the subject contract be amended 1o increase the conmtract amount by
$1,000,000.00 to a new contract amount of $3,500.000.00 with no change to the expiration date or options to
renew. This will be amendment No.l. Work will be issued by purchase orders and funding should be
encumbered from Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division account PWGM462SW-06505-
PW0072-01 and PWGM461SW-03410.

If you rcquiré any additional information, you may contact Robert Young at 472-2860.
SL.ry

cc Dan Pearzon, Procurement
Marilyn Laidler, Procurement
Robert Young, RoWSM
Tercsa Oiiu, RoWSM





T MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: JULY 13,2016 © 100 PM__ PQ-HORIZONTAL

TITLE: STORM SEWER CAVE-H AEPAIR

. B (ROWISTORMWATER) JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, |  PETTICOAT-SCHMITTCIWIL 11\ auav CONTRACTING. ING

OPEN DATE: AUGUST 3, 2015 @ Z0OPM INC. CONTRACTOAS, INC, Ui

BUYER: MARILYN LAIDLER

Ho. Invited: (7} No. Received (3} HoBids: (0]

EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK EST.OTY | UNIT | UNIWPRKCE PRICE UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE PRICE
1 quan.lzmnnn'-n' 10 EA |s 208984(s 20moado|s  180000)S 180000015  1.14288(%  11.43660
2 MOBILIZATION 157 - 187 as EA |s 220003|s B0aG1SS|S  220000)s 770000005 1460835 51.128.05
3 Iuosmxzv-sr 25 Ea_|s 2as0e2|s 62270505 260000|s e500000)s  1.82088|S  45.747.00
4 Iuoan.@mouw-dr 15 €A _|s 269132|s 4036980)S  300000|S 4500005 2152808 32.202.00
5 IIIOBILI.ZM‘FONSI'-H' s EA |s 30ssarls 15127358 3200005 16.00000)S  322020|% 18.14600
6 luuau.lzmou BOX CULVERT 2 EA |5 24v062|s 49816483  320000{$  640000)S  403650|$  8.073.00]
7 |uuau.mmnmucmae 10 EA_|s 220030|S 2290300)$  220000|S 3200000]5  1.34550|S  13.455.00
8 SITE PREPARATION 0' 7O 5 DEPTH wooo | sk s 18.10|5 18100000)$ 18005 180.00000]3 21535 21530000
9 SITE PREPARATION >5° TO 10" DEFTH 10000 | SF {$ 1392 |$ 139200008 2400 |S 24000000 |$ 2691 |8 269.100.00
10 SITE PREPARATION >10' TO 18' DEFTH 5000 | SF_|s 10445  5220000|8 2500 | 12500000 |5 3364 |6  160.200.00 |
1 {SITE PREPARATION >15° TO 18' DEPTH 500 sF_|s 975|s  487500)S 2600]|%  13.00000)5 ar09ls 2354500
12 COLLAR TYPE 1 AEPAIR 67 - 12" 2 | Ea s 864661s  172032|$ 1200005  240000|% 40365 | § 807.30
123 COLLAR TYPE 1 AEPAIR 15° - 18° 10 EA_|s 100143|s 1001430)5  150000|% 1500000]s 40365|S 403650 |
14 COLLAR TYPE 1 REPAIR 21° - 30" B EA |s 1o9se2ls  e7e496|s  200000|s i600000(s 53820|$ 430560
15 COLLAR TYPE § REPAIR 36°- 42° 5 EA |s 1ioamls  ssiwos|s  240000|s  1200000($ 60548 |5 3.027.40
16 COLLAR TYPE 1 REPAIR 48" -54° 5 €A |s 1261060 630530|s  3.00000{s 1500000)s 74003|s  3700.15
17 COLLAR TYPE 1 REPAR 80" -72° 2 EA |5 1339e8ls  267936(s  360000|s  7.20000|s 1.34550|S  2.691.00






TITLE: STORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, |  PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CMIL | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING,
tHC. CONTRACTORS, INC, WC.
|BID NO. CP-0143-16 (ROW/ETORMWATER)
18 |COLLARTVPE2IJFI:!FIEPAIRH‘-12" 1 €A |s  saanaefs  1i4002ls  1d000l|s  vdo0m0|S 47093 | $ 47043
19 COLLAR TYPE 2 DR 3 AEPAIR 15° - 18° 1 €A ls  127980)|s  1o70e9|s  t70000|Ss  170000)s 60548 | S 505 48
20 COLLAR TYPE 2 OR 3 REPAIR 21° - 30° 1 EA s 1420605  143060|s 200000)s  200000]s §72.75{% 672.75
21 COLLAR TYPE 2 0A 3 AEPAIR 35° - 42° 1 €A Is  148246ls  1ama4s|s  240000ls  240000fs 80730 807.30
22 COLLAR TYPE 2 OR 3 REPAK: 48 - 54~ 1 EA_|s 1s230s|s  16200s|3  2oc0eofs  apo0oois a7458 | 8 87458
2 COLLAR TYPE 2 OR 3 REPAIR 60" - 72° 1 EA [s 17246108 172481 |S  260000|%  360000iS  161460)S 161460
) COLLAR TYPE 4 AEPAIR 6 - 12° 5 Ea_ls 80742|%  44p710]|3  120000ls  Gooocols 40365)s  2018.25 |
25 COLLAR TYPE 4 AEPAIR 15° - 18° 10 EA_|s _ tozo27|s 1020270|%  150000)S 150000018 40365 |5 4.036.50
28 |{COLLAR TYPE 4 REPAIR 21~ - 30° g EA_|s vimwosls  eee2esls  2o00000|s 160000053 s3a00)S 430560
27 COLLAR TYPE 4 REPAIR 36° - 42° 5 EA [s 1arseels  serman|s  2a0000|s  1200000(s 60548 |5  3.027.40/
28 COLLAR TYPE 4 REPAIF 48° - 54° 5 EA |s 1019215  650605|s  200000|s 150000013 74003|S 370015
2 COLLAR TYPE 4 AEPAIR 60° - 72° 1 EA [s 198063)s  1a8063|s  acooools  360000fs 1749050 17405
30 AREA RIGID PIPE, BOX CULVENT OR STRAUCT. REPAIR 10 sf s 6552 |s 655.20 |5 32500 (S 325000(8 1455 1S 134550
3 AREA FLEXIBLE PIPE REPAIR 10 st s 8552 | 655205 32500|s 232500005 121008 1211.00
2 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 6" 20 i ls 1720l s 4001 2250013 as50000|s azils 834.20
g} REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 8° 20 [T I 19661 s 39320 | $ 25000 |5 50000035 13061s 861.20
M REMOVE & REPLAGE RIGID PIPE 10° 20 LF_|s 25305 507.60 | 5 2rs00|s  5s50000s 444008 888.00
35 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 12° 2 ] |s 23488 58960 | § 30000|s  6o0oools 6055 |5  1211.00
38 REMOVE & HEPLACE FGID PIPE 15° 100 tF_|s 3356 |s  aase00fs 32500|8 32500005 659218 659300
1 |REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 18° 100 e |s ased|s  3se300is 35000|$ 35000005 69.97]s 690700
38 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 24 50 e |s argr|s 1881503 a2500|8 16250005 7535 |8  3767.50]
39 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 30° 50 e s 4832|5  241600]$ a7500ls 18750005 gasgl|s 470950
40 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 36° 50 v |s 5.15|s 290750 (% as000|s 22500000 w495 |5 524750






TITLE: 5TORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIvVIL CALLAWAY CONTRACTING,
INC. CONTRACTORS, INC. INC.
hBlD ND. CP0143-16 (ROW/STORMWATER)
41 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 42° 25 LF |3 66.34 | § 1.658.50 | § 5000098 125000015 16146 | § 4.036.50
42 REMOVE & REPLACE 8IGID PIPE 48° 25 LF_|s 99| s 192475 | § 600.00§S 1500000 )% 1776818 4.440.25
4 REMOVE & HEPLACE RIGID PIPE 54~ 10 LF |3 11876 | § 118760 ) S 1.05000 | S 10.50000 | § JB3AS 3.363.80
a4 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 60° 10 LF_ |3 135141 § 135140 | § 12500018 12.50000 (% 376.74 | § 3.767.40
45 |REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 66° 10 LF _|$ 1304118 1.384.10§ § 13000018  13.00000}% 4305615 4.305 60
45 REMOVE & REPLACE RIGID PIPE 72° 10 LF _|$ 140051 § 140050 | § 1A50001S 13500001 47093 | S 4.709.30 |
a7 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 6° 100 LF _|$ 19218 1.292.00($ 150001% 1500000 § _J2231% 1.223.00
48 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 8* 20 LF_|S 16388 JR2760|S 1750041 S 3.50000 |5 J700|S 74000
49 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 10 20 LF_ |3 172018 334.00 | § 2000018 40000015 497815 995.60
S0 AEMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 127 20 LF _|§ 212918 42580 | § 2250019 45000018 504613 1.009.20
51 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 158 100 LF _|$ 278518 278500 | § 25000{% 2500000(% 565118 5.651.00
52 |REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 18" 100 LF_|$S Jiz|s Jii2p0 s 2750015 275000018 6055 1S 6.055.00
53 IREA!Q\!E & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 24 50 LF_|$ 35228 L761.00 | § 30000 ) § 15.00000 | 632418 A,162.00
54 AEMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 30° 50 | LF IS 442318 221150 | S J250018 1625000 | § 7266 % 3.633.00
55 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 36 2D LF_IS$ 516018 25800015 425001% 212500018 780415 3.902.00
58 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 427 25 LF_|$ 6388 |S 15070018 475.000 % 11,87500 | S BO.7A LS 2,018.25
57 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 48" 25 LF |s 712518 1.781.25|§ 5250018 13.2500|$ 9149 | S 2287.25
58 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 54* 10 LF_|$ 10401 S 1.040.10 | $ 10000018 10,000.00 1 1009115 1.009.10
59 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 69" 10 LF_ |3 1138418 1.13840 | S 120000(S 120000018 115.71 | § 1.157.10
Bo REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIRE 68" 10 LF $ 1466818 1,14660 | 5§ 125000 | $ 12,50000 1 3 123.79 1§ 1.237.90
81 REMOVE & REPLACE FLEXIBLE PIPE 72" 10 LF |§ 118.76 | S 1,16760 | § 1300001 $ 1300000 | § 134551 % 1.345.50 |
62 CEMENTITIOUS WATER STOP/WATERPRDOFING 100 SF |s 13.10 | § 1,31000 | § 62.00 | § 620000 S 26915 2.691.00






TITLE: STORM SEWER CAVE-it REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, |  PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL | CALLAWAY CONTRACTING,
INC. CONTRACTORS, INC, INC.
BID NO. CP-0143-16 (ROW/STORMWATER)
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR "CG" (ITEMS NO.63 TO NO.81)
63 MOBILIZATION 6° - 12° 2 EA Is 13%0061s _266012|s 240000{s 480000|% 161460]S 22920
MOBILIZATION 15° - 18° 2 EA_|s 211548|s  423096|s 2s0000fs  500000]s 1614605 322020 |
85 MOBILIZATION 21° - 30" 25 EA_ 5 22008a|s s552200|§  255000fs 63.750000S  1740.5|5 4372075
656 MOBILIZAITON 38" - 48" 35 EA s 183264|5 6404240|S  260000{S 91.000001%  188370|S  65.920.50
67 MOBILIZATION 54° - 72" 25 EA_|s 254592|s 6issmon|s  265000|S 662500005  201825[S  50.45625 |
(] MOSILIZATION BOX CULVERT 5 EA IS 24330405 1216520|$  270000(s  1350000)s 2152805  10.764.00
) Iuoemmnsmucmng 10 EA s 22arools  2237200|S  250000{S 20000000 1614605  16.146.00
SHE PREPARATION 0' 7O 5' DEPTH 5000 | SF |s 19.72 |5 98.60000 (8 asols rsooools 12465 62:00.00
71 ITE PREPARATION >6' TO 10' DEFTH 15000 | SF_|s 1496|s 220400008 45008  67.50000)% 12801S  207.000.00
72 |5n'epnspanggyne'm 15' DEPTH _so00 | S |s 1088|$ 51400005 as0|s 22so000ls 12.84|5  89.200.00
ir] SITE FREPARATION >15' TO 18' DEPTH 500 sf_|s 88als  aaz000(s aools 4omooo|s 2866 ]S 1433000
74 COLLAR TYPE S REPAIR 6° - 12° 2 EA_|s 48503 [s  moo6sls 60000)S  1.20000S 78039 |$  1.560.78
75 |COLLAR TYPE 5 REPAIR 15” - 18" 2 EA_|S o1800|s  183600[S  100000|S  200000|S BI4.03 S 162806
78 COLLAR TYPE 5 REPAIR 21° - 30" 20 EA |5 180200|$ 3604000|s  150000|s 3000000 |S 91494 |s  18.200.60
i COLLAR TYPE 5 REPAIR 36" - 42° 30 EA_|$ 198068(S 5060040)§  220000|S 6600000 [S  1.01SB5|S 3047550
i) COLLAR TYPE 5 REPAIR 48° - 54° 30 EA |s 27w000|s 6630000|S 2600005  7800000|S 145314 {% 4359420
78 Icmunwpzsnﬁmnw-u- 20 EA_|S 268628|% 5332500($S  2J30000(S 6600000|§  2.12589)S  42517.60
[ UMSPECIFIED LF REFAIR 200 LF_|s B160LS 163200005 22000|$  42.00000]% 14330 |$  28660.00
81 JURSPECIFIED GALLON REPAIR 200 | oA |s 12784|5 2556800 § o100]ls  18.20000]% 1916415 3632800
ANCILLARY ITEMS "Al" (ITEMS NO.82 TO NO.159)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC [TWO LANE, 2-WAY
40 EA_|S 10000 S 400000|S  1.20000|S 4000000 |S  235280[5 8611200
20 EA |3 20000|s  600000{S 200000]S 6000000]S 1.749.15(3 52474.50

MAINTEMANCE OF TRAFFIC {MULTI LANE, 2-WAY
84 AFFIC) 20 EA_|s 200.00|S  6.00000)S  120000|% 2400000|5  2691.00|S 5362000






TITLE: STORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, |  PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CALLAWAY CONTRACTING,
INC. CONTRACTORS, INC. INC.
BID NO. CP-0143-16 (ROWISTORMWATER)

85 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC {CLOSURE) 25 EA_|s 50000 |S  1250000|§ 120000 | 30.000.00 | S 1LM550 | 3363750
88 MESSAGE BOARD 100 | DAY |s 49.14|$  491400}S 5000)s  500000|S 2153]$ 215300
MOBILIZATION (ROADWAY AND RIGHT OF WAY) 2 EA_|S 157248 |$ 314496 ($ 150000 |5 20000015  201825|S 403650

_e ?OS)I nET—E o 5 €A IS 97215|$  485075|S  2380000|%  19.00000|$ 3220203 1614600
89 MOBILIZATION {ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING) 5 EA_|s 07215|s  486075|5  350000|S 17.50000|§ 2336375|S 1681875
80 CASE X ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING REPAIR 8000 sy_|s 40.07 1§ 32296000 | § anools 320000008 50.46 | §  403.680.00
91 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 200 TON |s 211308 422600018 240.00|$ 48000000S 20183 §S  40.366.00
92 CONCAETE AEMOVAL, HAUL AND DISPOSAL 200 sy |s 1310 |$ 26200018 1500 (S 30000008 215315 430600
91 ASPHALTIC MILLING (1.5" DEPTH) 500 sy (s 12205 6.14500(S 6000]% 30000005 134605 673000
94 LIMEROCK (8" LIFT) We_ | sy |s Mo6|S  1,10600{S 2500|5 25000008 18.84 | § 1,884.00 |
9s qusnocx(gnnmonurwrn 100 sy _|s 221 s 22100 | 5 250|s 25000 [ § 26915 269.00
%% CRUSCHED CONCRETE {6~ LIFT) 100 SY_{s 1106 |$  1,10600(s 2500]s 25000008 aesls 1,884.00
97 cnuslmenconcnm ADDITIONAL 1° LIFT) 100 sy |s 2218 221.00|$ 300[s 300.00 | 5 2895 269.00
98 lﬂﬂfmm‘_mﬁ_ﬂ; 100 sy_|s 819 |s 819.001% 2500{$  250000{% 124118 1.211.00

[0 NDARD, AN, DROP,

88 HEADER & MIAM) so00 | LF |s 18845 094200008 21008 105000005 18.16 | § _ 60.800.00
100 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8° DEPTH) 2000 sy _|s 2621 |5 5242000 4400!s  £0.00000)S 3767 |$  75340.00
101 CONCRETE SIJEWALK (5~ DEPTH) 1000 | SY |s 3194|S  3193000]8 5000{S  5000000|S 2902($ 3902000
102 CONCRETE HANDICAPPED RAMP (5° DEPTH} 200 sy _|s 31.94|8 6388005 2350008  47.00000|5 52825  10.764.00
103 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (5~ DEPTH) 2000 sy _|s 3194 53880005 5000 1000000008 417115 8342000
_104 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8~ DEPTH) 1000 sy |s 3358|S 33580005 6000{S 6000000|% 43061 43.060.00
105 CEMENTITIQUS NON-SHRINK GROUT/PLASTER 500 5¢ |s 10 |S  6550000S 1500|s 75000005 215318 10.765.00
108 MODIFICATION BRICK _ 100 CF s 11.70| S 1,17000 | § 7000]%  700000)S 64ls 336400
107 MODIFICATION SAWCUT (sOR <8" DEPTH) 20 LF_|s 2048 40960 | S 2500 | $ 500001 S 6731% _134.60 |
108 MODIFICATIOR CONCRETE AND STEEL 5 cY |s 06233 |5  4B1165)S 1,000.00 | $ 500000 | $ 161460 | B,071.00






TINLE STOAM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, |  PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CALLAWAY CONTRAGTING,
ne, CONTRACTORS, INC. INC.
BID NO. CP-0143-16 (ROW/STORMWATER)
109 MISCELLANEQUS CONCRETE (NON-REINFORCED) i cy |s 2375118 23751 |8 1,600.00 | § 1.60000 | § 4709315 470.93
110 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (REINFORCED) 5 cY |s 27846 | S 1.302.30 | § 2,00000)%5  1000000]S 161460 | S 8.073.00
111 NEW STRUCTURE (INLET, MANHOLE OR ENDWALL) 1000 CF |s 1.70{S 11700005 10000|S  100,00000}5 106415 3064000
112 [MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME 1 EA_|sS anzazls angels 1.20000|$ 1200003 888.03 | S £88.03
113 CATCH BASIN OR CURS INLET GRATE AND FRAME 1 EA iS 38446 |3 36446 S 1,00000 (S 1.00000| $ 888.03|S 888.03 |
114 CURB IRON 1 EA |S 18.76 | § 1876 { S 42500|S 42500 (S 40065 | S 403.65
115 TYPE "E” GRATES ANG FRAMES (TRAFFIC BEARING) 1 EA_|S 47502 |8 47502 | S 850.00 | § 95000 | $ 941.85 | § 941.85
1" STEEL PLATE (INCLUDING OPENINGS, ARCHORS
18 AND WELDS) 100 SF_|{s 6961 S 69500 )8 60008 6.000.00 | § 336418 3.364.00
17 SAND CEMENT RIP-RAP ENDWALL 250 BAG | S 12208  J07250($ 2500|S 62500045 1144 {§ 2,860.00
118 RIP-RAP {OVER FILTER FABRIC) 200 sy s 4013 ]s 8.026.00 | § 10500 |5 21.00000(S 10091 | §  20.182.00
119 A-3 FILL 2500 cY |s 1147 |S  2867500(|S 1500{S  37.500.00¢$ 18.15 |5 40.375.00
120 |§musmn.swnsnuwnsnn 1500 cY s 3.92|S  4668000]S 6500(S  97.50000|S 61.00]S  91500.00
121 OVER EXCAVATIO 100 cYy |s 4.10]5 41000 | & 20005 2,00000( S 8.07[% 807.00
122 PIPE ENCASEMENT 200 cY |Is 8198 1.638.00 | S 75004S 15000003 4709 9.418.00
123 icouﬂecnqs- PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE) 1 EA_|S 31941 |8 394118 200000(S 20000015 1.07640 ] $ 1.076.40
124 |ccmuecrus-m24'PmEmExtsnncsrnucTunE) 1 EA_|S 34608 | $ J4008f s 2.500.00 | § 2.500.00 | § 14550 | s 1,345.50
125 CONNECT (30" TO 42° FIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE} 1 EA |5 38903 | s 3890318  200000]S 300000|S 2321908 2.421 90
126 icoﬂusc'rm-1oso'm£m&xlsnnsmumm-:] 1 EA |s 53235 % 53235 | § 350000 | 5 3s0000)s  320200s 022020
127 CONNECT (66" TO 72" PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE) 1 EA_IS 696151 696.15| & 5,100.00 | § 510000 | S 2.498.30 |$ 349030
128 CONNECT {NEW STRUCTURE TO EXISTING <15° PIPE) 1 EA IS 45045 | S 4504518 B0000 | S 80000 | S 1.076.40{ S 1,076.40
ECT (NE XISTING 15° 7O 23"
129 PIPE 1 EA |S 51188 | $ 51108 |8 110000 S 110000 | S 1,4550 | § 1,345.50
CT Ga0- 1042°
130 PIPE) 1 EA |S 589.68 | $ 58060 | § 180000 | § 1.600.00 | S 2421.90{$ 2.421.50
|ODHNEET {NEW STRUCTURE 10 EXISTING 48" 10 60°
131 PIPE 1 EA _|S 696.15)S 6961516  300000|$ 30000018 32292018 2.229.20
XISTHG 68° 10 72°
132 PIPE) 1 EA IS 56200 | $ 9828018  450000(S 460000 | § 34983018 349830
133 SEED AND MULCH 2000 SY |s 1478 25400018 200[s 40000003 09418 1.880.00
134 GRASSING 50D 15000 sY | 233]|8  3570000|$ 5005  75.00000|% 40415  60.600.00
135 TREE REMOVAL (8" TO 12° DIAMETER) 20 EA |5 40050 [ § 8,190.00 | 5 8000015 16000003 807.30{$  16.146.00






E: STORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT, | PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CALLAWAY CONTRACTING,
INC. CONTRACTORS, INC. INC.
BIt) NO, CP-0143-18 (ROW/STORMWATER)
136 TREE AEMOVAL (13" TO 24~ DIAMETER) 20 EA |3 113841 |8 22768205 100000 (S 20,00000}$ 12109515  24.219.00
137 THEE REMOVAL (25~ TO 38~ DIAMETER) 10 EA S 124480 S  12.448B0)S 130000]$  1300000)% 201625|S  20.182.50
CHAINLINK FEH%E {HEW CONSTRUCTION, CITY
138 STANDARD, 4' HEIGH 200 LF _|s 1302)s 2.784.00 | § 18.00 | 2600001 $ 1346 | S 2.692.00
EHAIN LINK PENCE (HEW CORSTIUETION, CITY
133 STANDARD, 5' HEIG 200 LF |3 1556 | § 312008 Wo00|s 4,00000 | $ 14801 % 2,560 00
HATN LIN ENCE (Nt ONSTRUGCTION, CITY —
140 STANDARD, 6' HEIG 100 LF _{$ 21201 S 2,129.00 | § 0008 3.00000 1% 88418 1.884.00
WOOD PRIVACY FENCE({ NEW CO RUCTION, ALL
141 sni.ss.o‘ HEIGH 100 LF _|s 2785158 2785001S s00|s 3,500.00 | § 269118 2.691.00
AVEMENT MANKING (PAINTED STRIPES ARD ST1OP .
142 Bms ALL COLORS 100 SF |s 246 | $ 246.00{ 2500|S 250000 | S 13518 135.00
B A MERNT MARKING (1H OPLAS STRIPES AND =
143 STOP BARS, ALL COLORS| 100 SF_|$ 41018 NCOB 1S 5000 | $ 5.000.00 | $ 33615 33600
AVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED ARROWS, SYMBOLS,
144 Erc AI.LCCI!.OHS 50 SF_1{$ 28718 14350 1§ 25008 1.25000 1 5 6731% 336.50
MARKING (THERMOPLAS AHROWS,
145 swnm.s ETc..ALLcu-LoRs 50 SF_)S 410§ 2050018 7500{$ 3,75000 | S 673]$ 336 50
BAVEME] MAR & N THO-A WE PA EN E—
148 MARKERS) 10 EA_ |3 2457 |§ 24570 (S 1000)S 100060 | $ 673|% 67.30
IHDUCTIVE LOGP ASSEMBLY (1 YPE F- 6 X 30°) (660-2-
147 106) 1 EA {5 231695 1S 2,318.95|§ 200000 | $ 200000 5 1,460.05 | § 1.480 05
148 'unnsnumm 50 LF_|s 17.20| § 86000 1S 450018 225000 | § 34968 1.749 00 |
149 UNDERDHAIN CLEANCUT 1 EA IS 15561 | § 15561 |§ 250003 25000 | $ 37001 | S 3ol
150 UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION 5 EA_|S 23751 |5 1,187.55 | $ 1,20000| § 6.00000) $ 269.10 | § 1,345.50
151 FLOWABLE FILL 60 cYy_|s 212128 1272720 )% 10000 | S 6.000.00 | 5 134.55 | § 8.071.00
ALL AND
152 REMOVE) 1000 SF_|s 139158 139000 | $ 200045 20.00000]%§ 1615 |5  15.15000
153 BYPASS PUMPING {>4" DIAMETER) 100 DAY |S 23751 |8 23751008 3500015  3500000(% 53820|$ 5382000
500 Cy {s 14.74 | § 7370005 175.00 | §  B87.500.00 |8 5382 |5  26910.00
200 HA | § 1B420|$ 3685600 (% 1550048  31,00000|5 174915 |$  349.830 00
C ) 25 EA |S 12000 (S 2,000.00 | $ 120001$ 3.000.00 {5 12000|S 3 000.00
COST INCLUDES OPERATOR) 25 EA |S 10000 | § 2,500:00 | 5 100.00 | S 2.50000 | 5 10000 | § 2.500 00
158 |smnusewansvsteumvzs1'lanmm 100 HR 1§ 266.18 | S 2661800{§ 37500 |S  37.50000)$ 11497 | $  11.437.00
159 Ipno.lecrsm&aeconns 200 EA_13 20475|$ 409500018 15000 1S 3000000($ 13455(§  26.910.00
/’ I
TOTAL BASE BID {(ITEMS 1 THRU 159) 2704 262.33 $) 3,927,175.00 | 3,730,193.98
4
H; ]
CONFLICT OF mTEﬂES?:H YES YES
BiD BOND: YES YES YES
LICENSED SUBS: SELF-PEAFORAM N/A NIA
ADDENDUMS { 1,2,3,4,5 1
ACKROWLEDGED: YES YES YES






BASIS OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible
Bidder for the Total Base Bid contingent on the availability of
funds within the project's approved budget. The City has the right
to reject any or all bids if it is in the best interest of the City.

REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at least ten (10) days prior to date of opening of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contrackt expiration date shall be established 120 calendar days
after the scheduled construction completion date in order to comply
with Executive Order 2013-05.

BID CHANGES

No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will
be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the
envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures
must be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

The intent of this contract is that the Contractor provides Storm
Sawer Cave-In Repair service during the period of Fiscal years 2017
and 2018 (October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2018). The Contracter
shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days, including Sundays and
holidays, atter issuance of a Blanket Order or Purchase Order from the
City. No Blanket Orders or Purchase Orders will be issued under this
Contract after September 30, 2018 unless the Contract is renewed. The
active Contract will expire 120 days thereafter. All work started
under a Blanket Ordar or Purchase Order shall be completed by cthe
expiration date. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds
are available, the Contract may be extendad two (2) times for a peried
of two (2) years each. Each extension amendment of the contract will
be amended prior to September 30" of the current contract fiscal year.
Based upon the agreement of all parties, the Contract Unit Prices may
be adjusted at the time2 of renewal based on the stated Consumer Price
Index {CPI) for All Urban Consumers - South Region All Items, (Series
CUURO3I00SA0), over the preceding twelve (12) months from the date of
Contract Award. The adjusted Contract Unit Prices will be calculated
using the current Contract Unit Prices and adjusting them by the
amount of the stated CPI. The second optional renewal, if both the
CITY and the CONTRACTOR agree, may also include a Contract Unit Price
adjustment based on the CPI for the preceding twelve months from the
award date of the second contract. Contract Unit Prices will be
adjusted by applying the CPI to the previously adjusted Contract Unit
Prices for the first renewal option.





30.1

30.2

30.3

30.4

Slorm Seswer Cave-dn Repan

SECTION 30
SCOPE OF WORK

SCOPE

The work covered by these Specifications consists of the Contractor providing
all labor, materials, and equipment to repair defective storm systems, as well
as roadway work and incidental sidewalk, driveway, curb and gutter, and
other supporting appurtenant work at designated locations within the City
Limits of Jacksonville, Florida.

INT OF PROJECT

It is the intent of these Contract Documents to provide a continuing Contract
between the City of Jacksonville and a qualified Contractor during the period
of fiscal years 2017 and 2018 (October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2018)
for the repair of storm sewer systems and roadways.

It is not the intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode,
means, methods, techniques, sequence of construction and/or programs
incident to the Contractor's work, but rather to set forth rational and
veasonable criteria for the construction of each assigned project site.

CONST TION P S

The City of Jacksonville will supply maps, sketches, construction drawings or
as-builts for selected project sites. The Contractor shall construct the project
in accordance plan provided and in accordance with these Specifications and
as approved by the Chief, Right of Way and Stormwater Division.

A City of Jacksonville Representative and the Contractor shall meet on each
project site to discuss the specific site’s scope of work prior to the Contractor
mobilizing. The conclusion will result in an agreed estimate of confract unit
prices necessary to complete the work. At no time shall the Contractor
dictate unit prices or quantities required to produce a complete project.

The Contractor shall obtain all required permits {local, state and Federal),
including but not limited to, the NPDES Permit and the approval of the
Maintenance of Traffic Plan prior to the work. The Contractor must adhere to
all permit requirements..

JOB SITE LOCATIONS

The project sites will be located on any street, highway, City property or
private property with approved easements within the City of Jacksonville,
Florida.

30-1





SUBJECT: STORM SEWER CAVE-IN REPAIR
BID #: CP-0143-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-08-24

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE - PERIOD OF SERVICE FROM OCT. 1, 2016 THRU
SEPT. 30, 2018 WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: ROW & GROUNDS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL BASE BID
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER: (0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Jax Utilities Management, Inc. in the amount

ol $2,500,000.00 for the service period of Oclober 1, 2016 through September 30, 2018 with two (2), twa (2) year renewal
options.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0072-01 to be processed by Purchase Order(s).

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is nol authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the evenl the funds are appropriated.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Basis ol Award, Scope OIV}
alyst: C‘?%';- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /Wff ﬂ'/‘/
\ CHELSEY RENFROE GO PEASE, CHIEF
W\ P DCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: STEVE D. LONG, JR., P.E., CHIEF, RIGHT OF WAY AND STORMWATER MAINT. DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB

MEMBERS APPROVING __?)__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _g DATE: /) ? / l

OTHER:

ACTYON OF AWARDI?UTHOHITY ' DATE
LfPPROVED ) DISAPPHDVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (\A AMA [4 / M QA /

‘J_”"JC r\TQU{‘a - ]

Chiel Adim 1Sirative Officer

For: I\JJ\ e L
a unny Cur
Under Aty iority of, v

Execulive Order No. 2015-05







SUBJECT: Disaster Recovery as a Service (DRaaS) Solution
BID #: SC-0595-17 OPEN DATE: 9/20/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Five (5) years from date of executed contract, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Information Technologies Division

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (47) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend award dated 10/14/17 to IOMART Cloud, Inc. to revise the Period of service to five (5)

years from date of executed contract on the Master Services Agreement with optional 6" and 7" years of annual
subscription.

To be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel.
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Terms and Conditions, Specifications, Previous Award

ANALYST; ‘/J/;sﬁ/’ ' RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Cw? CHELSEY FLEMING

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief, Information Technologies Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






| |

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

JACKSONV

B0 13800 10

Srae tratarn b Dg 1= e
Frocurement Division

March 15, 2018

O Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division
THRU: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies Division / CIO M,m
FROM: Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager )"’\o NEA Q A Q?

SUBJECT: BID SC-0595-17 Disaster Recovery As A Service (DRaaS) Solution — Amend
Award

Information Technologies Division submitted an RFP to Procurement Division for solicitation of
a Disaster Recovery As A Service (DRaaS) Solution Bid # SC-0595-17.

The services we requested are for a managed services provider (MSP) to procure and manage the
infrastructure hardware going into the rack space at Digital Realty.

Procurement Division received one (1) vendor response and one (1) no bids. The bid open date
was September 20, 2017 and Procurement provided the tabulated bid sheet for our review.

ITD Management awarded bid to the lowest, responsive bidder IOMART Cloud, Inc., a Florida
Corporation. The Attachment A equiment list as required for the solution will be at the sole
expense of the awarded vendor. The cost for the yearly subscription charges Attachment B for
the seven (7) year period is $306,720.00. Total contract expenditure not to exceed amount
$306,720.00. The first year subscription which includes the one time set up fee is $70,600.00.

ITD Management, as instructed by Office of General Counsel, is recommending amending
the award to read from date of executed contract on the Master Services Agreement for a
five year period of service with the optional 6™ and 7" years of annual subscription.

The funding source AFIT531CSCS - 03118.

Your favorable approval of this request is appreciated.

CC: Gary Steffens, Enterprise Architect Manager, ITD

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan §t. 9" Floor | Jacksonwville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932





SC-0595-17
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The Information Technologies Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting
bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the items as outlined in the bid documents provided. The
purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide a
private, dedicated DRaaS (Disaster Recovery as a Service) solution. The solicitation is for a
Managed Services Provider (MSP) to procure and manage the infrastructure hardware
requested and located in the City’s leased rack space at Digital Realty, 56 Marietta Street, Atlanta
GA. This project will be a private, dedicated EMC VxRail solution for the City.

AWARD
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the items listed
in Attachments A & B. Bidders must bid on all items to be considered for award. All awards are
subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT
This is a seven year contract. Upon written mutual agreement between Contractor and the
Information Technologies Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, a contract awarded within
the scope of the RFP will be for FIVE (5) years beginning Oclober 1, 2017 through September 30,
2022 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. The contract may be renewed upon mutual
agreement for year six and year seven subject to the pricing, terms, and conditions. Renewal options
may be exercised at the discretion of the City. Pricing may NOT increase through-out the term of
the contract.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not applicable

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees 10 provide ilems(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on
forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten,
All corrections must be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

UANTITIES
Quantities indicated are fixed.

PRICES

All unit prices must include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION See term of agreement
All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal ( if applicable), a
supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
15






10.

il

13.

14.

15.

SC-0595-17

change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry-wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

DELIVERY

The vendor selected as the Managed Service Provider will receive, deliver, install and configure
ALL the specified hardware and software in the center located at 56 Muarietta Street, Atlanta, GA.
A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the following;
purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and
shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the rights to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid
specifications. Pick up and returns will be made at the Radio Shop located at 1020 Superior Street,
Jacksonville, Florida 32254, within 48 hours of notification at no charge Lo the City or its agencies.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier
accessibility requirements oultlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage,
pricing and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and
electronic format as required.

INVOICING
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unil of measure
and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to:
City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 373, Jacksonville,
Florida, 32202,

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in
the bid documents. All insurance certilicates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. A copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award
notice. Bid number should be listed on the insurance centificate. Failure to submit the required

- certification of insurance will be grounds for rejection of bid award.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

16





$C-0595-17
Disaster Recovery as a Service (DRaaS) Project

Specifications

The City of Jacksonville's Infoarmation Technologies Division requests the solicitation for a DRaaS (Disaster Recovery
{DR) as a Service) solution. The division is soliciting for a managed services provider (MSP) to procure and manage
the infrastructure hardware requested and located in the City's leased rack space at Digital Realty, 56 Marietta
Street, Atlanta GA. This will be a private, dedicated EMC VxRail solution for the City of Jacksonville.

Minimum Specifications:

Vendor must be a member of the Dell EMC Partner Program for Cloud Service Providers and Strategic Outsourcer.
Services Specifications:

The MSP is expected to complete the following two phases of the DRaas project.

Phase | - Hardware and software acquisition, installation and configuration:

1) This phase will require the MSP to procure, install and configure all specified hardware and software listed
in Attachment A in accordance with Dell/EMC best practices. The solution will be a four {4) node Dell/EMC
E460F VxRail environment with 64 total processor cores, 1TB of Ram, 3.2TB of cache and 20TB of usable
protected disk space.

2) The City of Jacksonville will provide the required eight (8) VMWare ESX socket licenses, the source
RecoverPoint for VM licenses and guest OS licenses. All other required software will be provided by the
MSP.

3} Rack space in the City's leased DR location in Atlanta, GA will be provided and will include adequate rack
space, redundant power and network connectivity.

4} The City will provide and support a 1GB network connection between the Jacksonville Datacenter and the
DR location in Atlanta for replication. This connection will terminate into two (2} City-provided Cisco 4500
10GB switches connected together with DAC cables.

5} The MSP will provide all cables necessary for the solution, including two (2) direct attached 10GB cables per
node to City supplied Cisco switches.

Phase Il - Deployment and Management Services:

1} Conduct a project commencement meeting
a) Define roles and responsibilities

17





SC-0595-17
b) Provide project management and planning skills as needed to complete project

c) Discuss communication plan, identify Point of Contact for both the City and consultant
d) Discuss project timeline and milestones

2) Procure and install equipment
a)} Procure equipment listed in Attachment A
b) Rack and cable equipment listed in Attachment A in City’s DR rack
¢} Power and cabling should be redundantly configured
d} Label all systern components for easy identification

3) Configure software environment
a) Install and configure VMWare ESX
b) Install and configure ViMWare vSan
¢) Install and configure RecoverPoint far VM for VxRail hosts
d) Configure consistency groups
e) Configure orchestrated management for failover for initial ten {10) virtual machines with RPO less than
15 minutes and a RTO of less than 15 minutes

4) Maintenance and Monitoring
a) Perform all required maintenance of hardware and software listed in Attachment A
b} Perform all firmware and software upgrades as required
c) Perform 24x7x365 proactive monitoring and alerting of all hardware and software components listed in
Attachment A
d) Provide 24x7x365 phane suppaort for addressing service impacting issues

5) Testing
Provide support for up to two {2) DR failover tests per year.

Project timelines:

1) Phase | - Hardware and software configuration: Project commencement meeting no later than one (1) week
after award of bid. Hardware and software procurement and configuration completed no later than eight (8)
weeks after project commencement meeting.

2) Phase Il - Deployment Services: Any production outages for replication/protection of VM's must be
coordinated with City of Jacksonville personnel and must adhere to the City’s Change Management policies.

Service Level Agreements:

System availability will be critical as this solution will be the replication destination for the City’s critical IT assets.
The follawing are the expected response times to service interruptions:

1) Service Outages — Issues that arise that prevent services from being available. Requires a 30 minute response
with a 4 hour resolution.

18





SC-0595-17

2) Standard Requests - Issues and requests that are not service impacting and that may be scheduled. Requires a
2 hour response with a 48 hour resolution.

Pricing:

The City desires to procure the DRaa$ solution on a yearly subscription basis over five (5) years. Optional pricing for
years six {6) and seven (7) should be for managed services only as the hardware should have been depreciated in
the first five (5) years. Annual cost for a total of seven (7} years must be submitted on Attachment B.

{Remainder of page intentionally left blank.}

19





SUBJECT: Disaster Recovery as a Service (DRaaS) Solution
BID #: SC-0595-17 OPEN DATE: 9/20/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Five (5) years from date of award through September 30, 2022, with two (2)
one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: ITD

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (47) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recormend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, lomari Cloud, Inc. Period of service is five

(5} years from date of award through Seplember 30, 2022. Total estimated expenditure amount is $306,720.00:
$253,000.00 for the first five (5) years and $53,720.00 for the optional 6" and 7™ years of annual subscription.

*ltems listed in Attachment A are lo be procured, installed and configured by the contract per the specifications.
Funding Source - AFIT531CSCS-03118- To be executed by formal contract through the Gifice of General Counsel
Attachments: dation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

NALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED _
Annette Burney

|
[ |
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _X__  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _¢, DATE:_M

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenpeth Lathrop, Chief, Information Technologies Division
N

| W-—=" OTHER:
- / ;871
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE (@/Z cﬁ/! ’\‘

m &P/HOVED DISAPPROVED
AV

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Adminisirative fficer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authonly of;

Executive Order No. 201 5-05






SUBJECT: RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
BID #: CP-0043-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-12-06

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6 NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was approved on 01/11/18 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with Baker Klein Engineering, P.L.

Recommend approval 1o correct award cover approved on 01/11/18 due to scrivener's error the correct price for Baker
Klein should have been $4,784,121.77, not $4,746,483.77 which was listed.

Recommend approval of award to Baker Klein Engineering, P.L., in the amount of $4,531,906.35 (city's portion) for Parts
A-G, as a result of negotiations resulting in a net savings of $96,142.32 due to sales tax savings for materials to be
purchased by the City on behalf of the contractor, value engineering to reuse 13 existing double acorn light fixtures and a
reduction in the price for mobilization, as detailed in “Exhibit A”. Part H in the amount of $156,073.10 will be funded by
JEA in a separate agreement.

This award will be funded by account(s): DICP32UTID-06505-D10100-01- $4,087,014.64; DICP32UTID-06801-DI0100-01-
$444,891.71 to be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit A, Bid Tabulation, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Previous Award

ANALYST; d haudd RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %MA/\/
LAIDLER GR

EASE, CHIEF
: PROZUHEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8786
www.coj.net
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
TO: Gregory W. Pease March 22, 2018
Chief of Procurement )
7 /S
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.EC6 / r -~
Director of Public Wad™ ~ Fa

FROM: Tom Fallin, P. E., Chi
Engineering and Construction Managemenl Division
SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD FOR POST BID NEGOTIATION AWARD

RE: Riverplace Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements
Bid No.: CP-0043-18
Bid Date: December 6, 2017
Award Amount: $4,531,906.35

Approval was granted 01/11/16 to enter inlo Post-Bid / Pre-Award Negotiations with the apparent lowest responsive,
responsible bidder, Baker Klein Engineering, P. L., pursuant to 126.201(d){(4) of the Purchasing Code. The Department ol
Public Works has completed negotiations resulling in a net savings of $96,142.32 due to sales tax savings for the
materials to be purchased by the City on behalf of the coniractor, value engineering to reuse 13 existing double acorn light
fixtures and a reduclion in the price for mobilization, as detailed in attached Exhibit A" for Parts A-G, which will be funded
by the City in the amount of $4,531,906.35. Part H in the amount of $156,073.10 will be funded by JEA in a separate
agreemeni. The apparent low bid has also been reviewed by the EBQ Olffice who has determined thal the bidder is in
compliance wilh the 20% minority participation requiremenis established jor this project. In additlon, Public Works has
confirmed through www.myiloridalicense.comn the appropriate licenses for this contractor and listed subcontractors, as
applicable.

Accordingly, we recommend that the Riverplace Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestrian lmprovemenls be awarded to Baker
Klein Engineering, P.L., 219 N. Newnan Street, 2% Floor, Jacksonville, FL 32202, in accordance with the attached bid
documents for Paris A«G in the amount of $4,531,906.35, which is being funded by the City, and Parl H in the amount of
$156,073.10 1o be awarded by JEA in a separate agreement for a total of $4,687,979.45. Also in accordance with the bid
specilications, we plan to use Cily direct materials purchases on this project to save sales taxes. Accordingly, the award
amount should be encumbered by contract as follows:

Total funding for Lhis project should be encumbered by conlract as follows:

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
DICP32UTID-06505-D10100-01 $4,087,014.64
| DICP32UTID-06801-DI10100-01 $444,891.71
JEA $156,073.10
TOTAL : $4,687,979.45

Concurrence: ‘ﬁlﬂ‘é . M—g@_

Aundra Wallace, Downlown Invesiment Authority

cc: Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist
David D. Hahn, P.E., Project Manager





PROJECT NAME; Riverplace Givd. Blhe E Padettrian improvaments

Cost Reduction Detaifed Breakdown

Tatzl CQJ Partion of Contract

"E" Oescription Biz Amount
Parl A - Civll Elements s sanyanyar |
P = Bigni P
an B - Bigning & Pavamaent Markings i
Part C = Signalization & IT8
: iseleaion i 25233111
il s ST 820
Pant E - Hardacape Elsments
i 916,831 33
Past ¥ - Sin Fumiahings
] 1748418
Pert G -Landacape Elemenis
L 3 §81 454.00
Part H - Watar & Sewee
s 15487310
@ahar Kisin Submited Bid Talal s 4,784,120,
Dei
i 'E scripilon of Purchase Hem Mataria) Casl Savings to the Chy
1 Caut & Frar Dimct Purchase
Lani D tighting 3 1714300013 1360060
Stost Msat Asrm Assarnbly (40-30)
Stoal Mast Arm Assamdiy (400201
Slael Mas! Arm Aszambly (3030
Doutis Actes Pole & Fiskus
Wol:whhbl!hhjo
Part & - Chvil flomonts
Jronn : ASuetiis EALINLE
3 Siorm Usnholey
54 LF of 12°RCH
|llz.lt " RCPR
8! of 15° RGP
141 TH oftimereck 3 31028018 21714}
3475 £Y ol Pavers 3 rapsicols s3sQ
185 5Y of ADA Pavans 3 1082100F % 75781
Pont G -Landscape Elwwents $ 9410000 | § 8727 00
57 Live Oska
B Medipol @ sl
8 Sabal Palra
Part H - Watar L Bowar 3 412%0c | 5 30073
JONLF of 17" OxP
20 \i lﬁgﬂ Bendy
10 - 1T Insert Vakvon
10 - 92° Thust Collany
130LF ol ° PVC Wi
18845 Oug Bente
8 - I insert Vakes
4 - 8° Trwust Coltsrs
Bub Tatsl of et ie ] el ] 8 b{ATTE
1 Valus Ramsy
Rmiltahlngbauﬂnlml.ﬂri-m 3 3% D00 00
Sub Tows of VE Homs s 39.000.00
L Contracter Previded Reduetlans
Sakar Wiwin - Mobikzadon 4 29.003 00
Bub T o o7 Reductiont 3 14 bo Y
Tots! Pravided ContSavings L1 Mz
Telal Original Bakar Nisln Bid L] 413417
Tots] Bid miays Cost Baviags | § 4,48T7,973.43
JEA Partian of Contrect 1188.073.10

4.521,904.3%

Behibt ¥





PO-HORZONTAL

RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS

. wmen cscme it O

IOPEN DATE: DECEMBER 6,2017@ 2:00PM *

rauvsﬂ: MARILYN LAIDLER

Ho. Invited: (8} No. Recabved (3} HoBlds: (0)

ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK UNIT | EST.OTY PRICE/UNTT TOTAL PRICEAINIT TOTAL PRICEUNIT TOTAL
A - CIVIL ELEMENTS
1 IMOBI.IZATION LS ¥ $ 2525600008 2525800015 620292901% 6262920008 1.22130250]% 1.22133250
2 ISI’!’E PRAEPARATION LS ] S__52181500)5 S21M1500)S 18796044 |¢ 1B7.96044 )5 7556500 1% 75.585 00
3 MAIHTENANCE DF TRAFFIC 15 1 $ 20195900f% 20195000|85 171093868 170.093861S 1643400015 184.340.00
4 ERDSION CONTROL AND POLLUTION ABATEMENT LS 1 2040000} 5 2040000 | S 3717125 | § J7a712518 214500018 21.450.00
3 REGLLAA EXCAVATION AND FiLL LS 1 3 92592008 928920018 7205000 | S 7205000 S 107, 36400 | 5 107.364.00
] AS BULT DRAWINGS LS H § 01080005  J1.98000)S 1689300 |5 18.65900 | § 224510008  22.451.00
T TYPE SP STRUCTURAL COURSE (TRASFICC) (27 ™ 7% $ 126501 S 99935018 150. s 119013515 127651 % 10.084 35
] 2 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 TN 1408 15 06701S _150.020201% 127071 1786604218 1076518 15115590
6° LAERDCK (ASPHALT PARKING AECONSTRUCTION
g9 AREAS) SY 92 $ 1769513 165140 |5 327518 30130015 132018 1.214.40
’ﬁ' UMEROCK (ASFHALT ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION

10 AREAS) SY __520 $ 224018 11,64800 | 8 1769 § 5.15BB0 | $ 1050318 8.788.00
1" 12* STABLZED SUBGRADE sy 1108 IS B800|S 718800 1§ 12455  14915.10) 8 58518 7.128.10 |
12 2" AVERAGE DEPTH ASPHALT MALING SY 10507 |'§ 27518 288342518 J2BFS 4462061 % 2808 29,419 60
13 IVAHI.I.BI.B DEPTH ASPHALT MLLING 57 911 S 4951S  450945)% S00|S  S3I7490|S SCOIS 455500
14 TYPE £ CURB & GUTTER LF 233 $ 255018 80945018 219418 524366 | § 277018 6.620.30

L 15 CITY STANDARD CURB & GUTTER LF 3338 | 16008 502080018 20968 B577248 | 142018 4455980






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS CGC. INC BAKER KLEIN J.8, COXWELL
' ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
|20 HO. CPL043-18 (PW)

15A VALLEY GUTTER LF 36 |s 280005  8seaools 209508 64137608 63.15fS 1932300
16 MODIFIED CURB & GUTTER (STORMWATER PLANTERS) | LF Er{: 3 B 3600)s  18935000% f1920s 2204302108 303018 1593780
17 COJ MANHOLE (FLIRNISH AND INSTALL) EA S S 490000)S 2450000)§ 48786418 24391200% 453600 % 2268000
8 48 MANHOLE (FURKISH AND INSTALL) EA 1 $ _490000]5 490000(% 6.0W06)S  602%00)$ 4325008 432500
19 P-6 CURS INLET (FURNISH AND INSTALL} EA 2 $ 6iwoo00ls  1226000|8  7.18308(% 143281608 63520018 1270400
2 COJ CURB INLET (FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 18 |$ _493000f$ 788800018 0399747|3 G3Issosa]s 4085001 6504000
21 127 YARD ORAMN (FURKISH AND INSTALL) EA 13 IS  1400000S 1540000)S  157822)% 17360428 13245005 1456050
prl COJ MANHOLE TOP [FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 8 $ 4250000 3400000|5 11806405  9445.120$ 323000|s 2584000
23 ADRIST STOAM MANHOLE TOP EA 8 IS 230000{s 1640000{S _ 1.31000{$ 1048000|S 4550018 372000
24 857 STONE_ cY 206__|$ 780005 2208800)% B3I6 1S 261546608 200018 2684000

FLOWABLE FRLL cy S 22000f8 1390400018 12576fS 794803208 17700|S  $11.884.00
26 GRAVITY WALL (3FT AVG. HEIGHT} LF 19513 14300fs 2788500|% 1310015 2554500)% 11000|S 2145000
27 Aﬁg-mmrammwe LF B4 I8 10800|s  591200]% 9489fs 6072961% 4000)S _ 2.560.00
20 &' PVC PRE LF L (I ] 0300|§ 174440008  4517)S  eoc4ans|s 2100]8  273800]
29 12° ACP PIPE 1 s34 |s 252008 136080018 6782(3  Jss3z8|s 6200]5 334800
30 15° HCP PIPE LF 146 |s 19400|5 2832400)% 7149|S 1043754 ]S 1050018 1533000
3 18° RCP PPE LF Bsa_ | s 20000 |6 171200000 % 788608 657921608 12000$_ 102.720.00 ]
32 24" RCP PIPE LF 0 s 3000008 900000]% 10633ls  3umigols 16800)S 504000
33 CONTALBNATED MATERIAL REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL cY 1468 {3 1075{5 289535015 307905 45.138.14(8 35008  51.310.00






RVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

BAKER KLEIN

TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS CGE. INC J.B. COXWELL
g ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
81D NO. CP-0043-18 (PW)
34 500 SY 159 ‘IJ 13 149008 iy $ 1292.00 7.J 3 2.740.25
SUBTOTAL PART A S 2,076,421.80 1,891,27117 | § 2,407,114.30
B-SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING
s SWGLE POST SIGN FURNISH AND INSTALL EA s 250008 798000 soseals  1a0sseals 410005 11.480.00
36 |6* SOLID STRENG LF 4954 s 120ls 635066 2621s 12079485 1305 Be4020
Pl §° 24" SKiP LF 214 $ 0501 % 182.60 20618 44064 | § 0501 % 192 60
' |5 SOUD STRPING LF [ I 3 22508 14175 282]s 1650818 21518 13545
29 12* SOLID WHITE LF 1532 |s a4sls 686136 279|s  3508781% 425]s 651100
40 18° SOLID STRPING LF w|s seals $76.80 so3ls FLRERE 5308 54590
41 24° SOLID WHITE LF T30 $ 7281% 548000 426§ 3.19500{ 8 89018 5.175.00 |
42 |6” 1034 SKIP YELLOW LF 1709 |3 09013 1.528.10 JEQ LS 61524013 09019% 1,538.10
43 GREEN BIXE LANE PAINT SF .79 $ 11201 § 42.504.00 Dos| s 3719901 8 1100}S 41.745.00
44 STRPED MESSAGES AND BIKE MARKINGS EA 58 -] 168001 $ $.072.00 220351 % 123705018 160001 S B.&40.00
AP AECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY
[FURNISH ANO INSTALL} {SOLAR POWERED) {BACK TO
45 BACK) EA 4 5 8400005 33.603.00 1048000 | $ 41.920.00 3750) § 15.000.00
LIGHT POST MOUNTED DOUBLE SOED BICYCLE AND
484 PEDESTRIAN PATH SIGHS EA [ 1 643008 514400 4585008 2668000 4s7]ls  agseoo
SUBTOTAL PART B S 119,463.27 135,702.83 | § 101,059.25
C-SIGNALIZATION AND ITS
45 EXISTING SISNALIZATION DEMOLIION 1 2__|s  esooools 13pcooe 2938 7.86000|5 25550008 5.11000
ar CONDUIT. FURNISH & INSTALL, GPEN TRENCH 13 mw _|s 742|3  2a880 1t)s  asoco|s wsols  a7ssonl
48 CONDUIT. FURNISH & INSTALL DIRECTIONAL BORE F 2815 |3 2206|s  &7.00060 375ls sz s 223als 322050
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUGTED B
49 STERSECTION, F8I Pt ] 5 1.850.00 $ 8.550.00 J930{ $ 1.,79000 1 3 49750015 14.925.00






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS CGE, INC BAKER KLEIN J.8. COXWELL
t ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC,
{BIDHO. CPE-D0L3-18 (PW)
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, FA L UNDERGROUND, 1348
50 FIBERS LF | 274 §95]5 1905690 |S 3931|5  10.77606 42088 11851640
51 FIBER OPTIC CABLE. F8 L TEAMMATION EA 43 9500 |3 4580000 $ 111,35 8 5 344 BD 1100018 5.280 00
FIBEA OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE. FAl, BUFFER
52 TUBE FAH OUT KIT EA 4 39500 | § 15p000] 8 n7eo|s 471,60 11000 | 5 440 00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, Fal. PATCH
53 PANEL_ FIELD EA 3 298500 (8 095500 |8 3353605 10050.80 329000 s 9.870 00
54 JMULTCONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE. F&1 LF 250 386|$ 108080 1S 7868 2.200 80 55018 1.540.00
] PULL & SPLICE BOX, FAL 13° X 24" COVER SIZE EA 62 6920008 42004008 458.50 |5 28,427.00 740001 4588000
56 PULL & SPLICE BOX. FAL 24" X 36° COVER SZE EA 8 11980018 95840018 157200 |$  12.578.00 29150018  16.92000
ELECTAICAL POWER SERVICE, FAL UNDERGROUND,
57 METER HOT REQUIRED AS 2 1350001 8 2.700.00 | § 383000 | S 7.860.00 1465005 2.970.00
58 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 670 15218 10184018 52448 351080 4708 2.149.00
PAESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F8L, TYPE P-11
59 SERVICE POLE EA 2 11568001 8 2316001 % 14790008 2.358.00 1152008 2.184.00
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE )
60 REMOVAL. Jr OR GREATER EA 4 2.65000]8 10600008 SB95001S  23.580.00 5316008  21.264.00
[:H] ALUMSNUM SIGNAL POLE. PEDESTAL EA 12 11980015 1437600} S 19650015  23530.00 1.10100}1S 1321200
62 ALUMINUM GIGNAL POLE. REMOVE EA 5 3500018 1750001 2820018 1.310.00 25600 | § 1.280.00
83 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FAL SINGLE ARM 40 EA h) 495912518 495912503 42675008 4257500 227250008 2772500
64 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY. F&1. DOUBLE ARM 40730 EA ] 451158615 451150616 46505005 4650500 29645005 20645
65 LETEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY. FAL DOUBLE ARM 4040 EA 1 496656015 496856015 478150008 4781500 30150005 30.150.00
68 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FAL, DOUBLE ARM 5037 EA 1 523180108 5231801)8 77.04500|S  77.95500 1556005  33.556.00
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW
67 FOUNDATION. BOLT ON ATTACHMENT EA k] 3320600 | S 9858003 768800018 23.58000 237000 $ 7.110.00
68 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&1, 3 SECTION. 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 14 98500 |8 13.79000 | 1,17800 | § 16.506.00 945.00{ S 13.230.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL. FAL 4 SECTION. 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 2 1585001 % 319000} S 14410018 2.882.00 12000018 2.400.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FBI 5 SECTION.CLUSTER, | WAY,
70 ALUMINUM AS 1 17950018 179500 $ 2096008 2.096.00 17250018 1,725.00
ki) PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FAL LED-COUNT DOWN, 1 WAY AS 18 595003 10.71000|S 78600 )3 1414800 B5000[$ 1170000






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS CGC, INC BAKER KLEIN J.B. COXWELL
* ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
810 NO. CP-0043-18 _trw)
72 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FAL LED-COUNT DOWN. 2 WAY AS 2 1,251.00 | § 2502.00| S l.§_?_2.00 $ 314400 | 8 1,208, £ 241000
73 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL. REMOVE AS 3 250018 150008 104804 % Ndsols c400]s 19200
7é LOOP DETECTOR., INDUCTIVE, FAL TYPE 10 EA 7 27853 )8 154971 | & 45850 (S J2950( 8 I?S.Q S !.QW
75 LOOP ASSEMBLY, FA1. TYPE 10 €A 25 5250018 1312s00|s  soss00is  2620000)$ 124500 )8 3112500
78 STAWN DETECTOR. FAL STANDARD EA 22 2980038 6550008 gno S 57640018 24500 | S 5;9_9.06
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-PEDESTALPOLE TO
77 RE MAN EA 3 20001 8§ 8000(% gﬂ $ 15720 | S ngl__ $ 98.00
78 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMELY. FAL NEMA AS 1 2096500|$  28.95500|S  34.08000|S 05000 | 3342500 (s 3342500
7% TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY. MODIFY AS 2 165000{S  23300000S 131000 |S  262000(8 121000{$  2.540.00|
TRAFFIC CONTRDLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
80 CONTROLLER WITH CABINET AS 1 35000 | $ as000)s 393001% 391003 TI000)S 71000
ITS CCTV CAMERA, FAL DOME ENCLOSURE-NON-
83 PRESSURIZED, ¥, HIGH DEFINTION EA 2 785000 )s  1570000)s 1048000 2086000)s 103950005 20.79000
g2 WMANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH. F8l 3 E_E_Q.W $ 095500 (8% 432300] % IZ.BSQQ_ 5 424000 8 12.720 00
UNITERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPFLY, F&I, LINE
83 |MTERACTIVE WITH CABINET EA 1 §50000)S _ 6500005  589500)$  5e9s00|S 56600018 S.66000
7] EA [ 59500|8 3570005 524005 2.14400|% B64500]|5 5187000
INTERMALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FaL OVERHEAD
as MOUNT, UP TO 12 5F _I_-Z_A 5 285000 $ 19.25000 ¢S 327500)% 16375001 8 306000 § 15.300.00
SUBTOTAL PARTC 559,297.73 | $ 658,132.21 | § 564,499.90
D-LIGHTING
LIGHTING {DOUBLE ACORN POLES AND FIXTURES)
[ FURNISH AND WNSTALL) EA 38 sias2yls as22eazals  1za4s00|s 4402000 1247500 | S 443,100.00
LIGHTING {SINGLE ACORN POLES AND FIXTURES}
87 [FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 2 15\;5.23 s 17270461 3 9&5.110 3 19.65000 ] 8 12.3_95_.50 5 2‘,151.E_|
LGHTING (PULLBGXES) [FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 41 e8ools  286w00)s 786.00|8  a2226000% 101980 | § u.su.g_‘
:L] LIGHTING (CONDUST) {FURNISH AND INSTALLJ LF J.869 7.92 308424818 11.06 % 4279114 {8 9485)% 36.582 05
LIGHTWG {CONDUCTOR 28 WIRE] (FURNISH AND =
290 INSTALL) LF 118507 11308 I;,Hi.ﬂl 5 16418 1903548 | S 1851 8§ 17.980.85
1] ILECTRCPULLBO@(FUHMSHMINS‘MLH EA 8 1.20000}S J78B00[S 2.82000 | § 1572000 | § 2112508 12.675 00
SUBTOTAL PART D 448,703.13 | $ 577,442.62 | § 582,930.70
E HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS
4" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK AND BIXE LANE)]
92 PEDESTAIAN) sY 2.728 2950)s 1wr7s800(s ag2ls 114357788 s7.80ls 15787840
6° CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAY APRONS AND
91 BIHE LANE) (VEMICLUAR) Sy 210 465018  9.78500|% 52408 11.00400]3 7355 |S 15445380






RWVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: BIPROVEMENTS CEe. INC BAKER KLEIN J.B. COXWELL
* ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
|eoro CP-00A3-18 [a)
CONCRETE BANDING AT CROSSWALKS AND
9 DRIVEWAYS LF 1370 1 1700} 23290008 1965]s 26620508 2050]5  aaaeson
95 ICONCRETE BANDING AT SIDEWALKS LF 260 _j§s 15005 _540000)% 1wesls  roracals 3200]S  11.520.00
6 CONCRETE CURD AT SIDEWALKS, ADA RAMPS, AND
o8 CURB RETURNS LF 1000 |5 irools s7eso0a|s a1p2|s  43seesals 2620|s__ 2v2:s00
57 CONCRETE CURB WALL AT STORMWATER PLANTERS | LF 420 |s 285008 11970008 1170015 4951800 $ 1800|s  s712000
CONCRETE PAVERS DN 4° CRUSHCRETE BASE
98 |(PEDESTRIAN) sv | 2000 |s r05018 2178450005 221016  onwego0is 81708  282.483.00
CONCRETE PAVERS ON&® CRUSHCRETE BASE
% (VEHICULAR) 5Y gss |s v2000)s 798000019 s240ls  34sasoofs 2a70|s 25738850
PAVEHS ATPENRSULAISTRAND DRVEWAYS
100 HICULAR} (FURNISH AND INSTALL) 8Y 40 5 l?gﬂ 8 516000 § 5 729250 & 81700015 G780 |8 3.512.00
PAVERS AT PENINSULA'STRAND DRIVEWAYS
100 (VEHICULAR) (REMOVE AND REPLACE} 5y s 12400} go2000ls 20060|5 1676800 )8 75301s 605800
DETEGTABLE PAVERS ON 6° CONCRETE BASE
102 (VEHICULAR) 5Y 185 _|s tasols  2uimasois 20879 |5  3ae815)8 2r22018  50.357.00
103 ALUMINUM PAVER RESTRAINT EA 255 s 55005  1402500)S 46|53 32973008 was|s  azee7s
104 CAST-#{.PLACE CONCRETE SEATWALLS LF 915 s 1876015 1748450015 12576 |8 117505608 1350003 12622500
105 WOOD TOPSEAT FQR CONCRETE SEATWALLS LE s |s s1700|s zesesgols nols  224sesais 44000)s 0780000
106 WOOD PLATFORM SEATING EA 3 s rad00ls eazrsools 15720003 a7eo0ls vusosoofs  3saisen
107 CONCRETE STAREASE _EA 2 Is sampols s3rsools 12s4spals  12ssoels 4205008 425500
108 OECOMPOSED GRANTE ATLANDSCAPE BEDS SE s00 s itonls  ssooonls wals  vireoo|s 700|s  ass0co
SUBTOTAL PART E $ 879,453.50 | § 626,851.55 | § 925,222.15
|F SITE FURNISHINGS
109 TREE GRATES EA 21 |s aooovols siocooofs isorasls  asseas|s I92000[5 6132000
119 TRASH RECEPTACLES EA 10 Js azssools  azesnoo|s  ieserpls  asarsols 221500)5  23.15000






RIVERPLACE BOILEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN
TITLE: ISPROVEMENTS CGC, INC BAKER KLEIN J.B. COXWELL
' ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
1&_0»«0. CP-0043-18 (pv)
i Iancsmcxs EA n_ is 145500 |5 3348500|8 3355085  77Is684(S 630008 14.49000
STAWLESS STEEL BOLLARDS [SECURITY RATED} EA 31 s 110000 |S  34.100001S B071|S 2575201 )% 9200018 _ 28.52000
GATEWAY SIGH FEATURE AT MID-BLOCK CROSSING EA 1 S 1400000|$ 1400000§5 2397300§8 2397300|S 33,150001% _ 33.180.00
SUBTOTAL PART F S 198,415.00 | & 17719410 | § 160,660.00
G LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS
114 LIVE DAK EA 52 |3 z210500|s 125.01500)% 19659008 60458.30|% 238500 |5 135.51500
15 MEDJOOL PALM EA 8 $ 476000)5 380800018  7624200% 93350 | § 803800 |5 64.304.00
18 SABAL PALM EA 8 s 23900]s 1.91200 | S 100215|s 80172008 $0410015  £328.00
117 llnalwq_ 15 1 $ 175370001$ 17537000)5 124873.13(3S 124873213 ]% 179620018 77.98200
118 LANDSCAPE AREA Ls 1 S 1280000008 1200000008 12397318[% 123973965  11581500(% 11561500 |
18 _{STORMWATER PLANTER SO Mix cr i0g s 1000618 10000005 zasals 35600 |8 275005 27.50000
120 GABION BASKETS AT STORMWATER PLANTERS EA it 5 50000(s  ss0000|s 98280|s  wosorsols _26500]8 291500
121 STORMWATER PLANTER HISER/YARD DRAN EA 11 S 140000|% 15400008 157200(8  1720200|8% 10200018 11.22000
122 AOOT BARRER LF 936 |s _2000]|$ 1872000|% 80BO|S 75628803 26205 2452320
123 STRUCTURAL SO cyY 1320 |8 200005 3698000|S 209618 _TeET.20|8 167.00 | S 22044000
DOVEREXCAVATION OF EXISTING MATERIAL
1234 CONTINGENCY) cY 00 s 2000{S 1000000|% 3144 15720008 1540l 7.70000 |
SUNTABLE BACKFAL PER COJ SPECIFICATIONS
1238 {CONTIHNGENCY) cY 1320 |8 1500|5 19800003 w96{s 2reerzels  3ocols Jescaco
SUBTOTAL PART G - 584,857.00 | § 561,454.09 | § 736,052.20
H WATER AND SEWER
124 WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT EA 19 s J7500)S 7925008 458508  aTt1s0|s 80005 1.520.00
125 |WATER METER 80X ADRISTMENT EA 4 $ 40000|S  160000|S 147275 5895000S 5000}S 24000 |
126 WATER METER BOX AEPLACEMENT EA 4 $ 5 200000(% gar7sls 27510008 1950015 7B0:00
127 IFIRE HYDRANT VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT EA 3 $  260000|S  7.80000|% 18M00(S  s50200(5 1980005 354000






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: MPROYEMENTS CGe, INC HAKER KLEIN J.B. COXWELL
. ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.
B ND. CP-0043-18 (pw)
128 SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT EA 15 3 230000 |5  JMS0000(S 1048008 1572000 BAS701 S 1028550
12° DUGCTILE IRON WATER MAIM (FURNISH AND INSTALL)
129 ICONTINGENCY) LF 150 1S 246005  3690000|% 689718 1034550 102.00)5  16.050.00
REMOVE 12° DUCTILE IRON WATER MAN
138 CONTINGENCY]) LF 150 |3 Jooo)s 4500000 $ 58958 B.842.50 246018 3.690.00
12" WY 45 DEGREE BEHDS RESTAINED (FURNISH AND
13 INSTALL) {CONTINGENCY] _EA 4 5 15000018 50000018 1572000 s 5.288.00 106200 | S 4.240.00 |
12* INSEAT VALVES {FURNISH AND INSTALL)
132 CONTINGEMCY) EA 2 $ 7500008 15.00000(S £28800)8 1257600 29.722009% 5044400 |
12* THAUST COLLARS {FURNISH AND INSTALL)
133 {CONTINGEMNCY) EA 2 5 750001 % 150000 ] % TREO0 1S 1.872.00 F4900 (S 1.498.00
8° PVC DR 18 WATER MAIN [FURNISH AND (NSTALL)
1M |CONTINGENEY) LF 10_|s 20600|% 28.75000|% 5051 0% 6.566.30 530013 8.550.00
135 REMOVE B° WATER MAIN (CONTINGENCY} LF 13018 80015 36400018 458518 5.960.50 246018 3,198 00
8° M 45 DEGREE BENDS RAESTRAINED (FURNISH ARD .
136 INSTALL) [CONTINGENCY) EA 16 H 120000 )% 19200005 11700015 1886400 B8000}S  14.080.00 |
8° INSERT VALVES (FURNISH AND INSTALL)
137 ICONTINGENCY) EA ] $ 65000018 _S200000%5 53203518 41,762.80 147330015 917.864.00 |
8" THRUST COLLARS {FURNISH AND BISTALL)
138 ICONTINGENCY) EA 8 5 7000018 560000 ) 5 5895018 4.716.00 5710018 4.568 00
SUBTOTAL PARTH| S 224,145.00 | § 156,073,10 247.887.50
TOTAL (PARTS A THRU H}| § 5,091,756.43 | $§ 4,784,121.77 5,725,428.00
*CORAECTED GRAND TOTAL**
CONFUCT OF IMTEREST: YES YES YES
BID ROND/SECURITY: YES YES YES
JSEB PARDICIPATION: YES YES YES
LICENSED SUBS; YES YES YES
ADOERDUM (3) ACKNOWLEDGED: ( 1.2.34 3 YES YES YES






ANERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN
TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CALLAWAY
CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACTING, INC.
{840 1O. CP-0043-18 =Wy
TEM OESCRIFTION OF WORK umir | ESE.OTY | PRICEAINT TOTAL PRICEMUNIT TOTAL PRICEMINT TOTAL
A - CIVIL ELEMENTS
1 MOBR PATION LS 1 $ 55000000|% 5S5000000(% 6202669208 62026692 .
2 SITE PREPARATION LS 1 $  60000000|S 6000000005 210.108370%  318.108.37 -
3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $ 2250000006 2350000015 25506970|S 26506970 -
4 ERUSION CONTROL ARD POLLUTION ABATEMENT LS ¥ 3 2150000)8 Mms0000)s  17emd2rls  e7.48327 -
5 [AEGULAR EXCAVATION AND FiL LS T $ 10000000)5 100000001S 4040137 )s 4949137 -
6 AS BUILT DRAWINGS LS 1 $ 4000000} 4000000}S  1645938[5 1645038 «
7 TYPE 5P STRUCTURAL COURSE (TRAFFIC C} {Z) ™ 73 is 15000 (S 11.850.00f§ 16509 | 13.042.10 5
8 2° ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE 5-1 ™ 1408 18 10000|$ 14060000 | S 13387 |$ 18822122 -
Ia' LBAERDCK [ASPHALT PARKING RECONSTRUCTION
AR :
9 i Sy s2_|s £000(5  552000]S 2242|3  206264 .
[6° LBEROCK (ASPHALT ROADWAY AECONSTRUCTION
1 AREAS] 5Y 520 IS 5000|S3  28.00000]8 2453|838 1275560 .
1 12" STABL GED SUBGRADE svY 1,198 |$ 2000|8  23960001S 3935{S 2338130 -
12 2" AVERAGE DEPTH ASPHALT MLLING 5v 10507 {s zsels  Jworzls 49413 5190453
13 VARIABLE DEPTH ASPHALT MELING 5Y am__|s woels  siocols 06718 a0 -
14 TYPE F CURB & GUTTER LF 18 450018 107550018 No1ls 741139 .
15 CITY STANDARD CURB & GUTTER LF 2138 |s 200005 e27s000(s 2087|35  90594.08 .






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

PETTICOAT-SCHMITT

CALLAWAY

NITLE: WPROYEMENTS
CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACTING, INC.
BID HO. CP-0043-18 (P

A VALLEY GUTTER LE 306 |s 3800|s u62m00)s wals 86126
16 MODWFIED CURB & GUTTER (STORMWATER PLANTERS) | LF 56 |5 00ls 578000 % 17als 1774198
14 COS MANHOLE [FURNISH AND 14STALL} EA 5 |s 1110000ls s550000|s sadieris 3215839
10 |48 MANHOLE (FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA s ls oocoools poonools sannar|s  ed3ier
1 P-& CLIRB #LET {FAMISH AND INSTALL} EA 2 |s 1000)s 15400008  7478400$ 1495898
20 COJ CURD RALET (FURNISH AND INSTALLY EA % |s 670000|s o9co000)s  5am4sls  psasien
21 12" YARD DHAIN (FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 1 |s agoools  9ro000|S an2s2ls 420772
2 £OJ MANHOLE TOP {FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 8 |s aocooools aneo000|s  225954fs  18.07632
23 ADJAIST STORM LANHOLE TOP EA 8 {s S1000fs 72800008 | 116763[S  Ba41m4
24 |es7 SYONE [ 4 298 s noools 32560005 119925 3549632
25 FLOWABLE FLL oY 632 s 19000(s 120080005 211968 13397198

LE 105 bs 15000% 29250008 T2 le 3351708

tF 52 |s Mo0ls  1g000|s a7als 30632
28 tF 178 §s 41000|5 729800018 8748 (8 1557144
2 12° RGP PPE tF 5¢_|s 2/moc|s  1438000]¢ s514)3 513786
X 15° ACP PIE tF 4g_ s 25000{8 3650000% s712]%  aa3esz
at 18° ACP RIPE LF 8sg s 34000]8 201.04000| $40118  mr2e268
2 2¢' ACP PFE LE 0 |s 58000{s  1740000] § 124708 s740p
23 CONTAMINATED MATERIAL REMOVAL AND DISFOSAL ev 1466 | % 200008  29.32000]S 2167|s  3u7e822






RIVERPLACE BDULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN
TITLE: IMPROVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CALLAWAY
CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACTING, INC.
|Bi0 HO. CP-0043-18 {PW)
M SO0 5Y 359 s 10Oo0|S 35900013 138118 483599
SUBTOTAL PART A S 2,772,153.72 | § 2,249,851.12
B-SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING
SINGLE POST SIGH FUANISH AND INSTALL EA _28 H 200001 % 8.40000] 5 5652618 1582728
36 6" SOLID STRPING LF 4854 |3 20018 950800 ) § 19713 9.750.33
7 6* &'« SKIP LF 214 - 20018 428008 32818 70192
38 8° SOLID STRIPING LF 5] 5 20018 12600 & 9R9 % §2307
» 12° 5000 WHITE LF 1832 | 4pals 612800} 75218 wnisaoe
4 18° SOLI0 STRIPING LF 101 % 100018  103000)$ 1als sz
41 Ev SOLID WHITE LF 750 | 1000]S 750000 | § 1308]S 9.81000
42 * 10-30° SKIP YELLOW LF 1709 IS 200|% J41800(S 150)s 2.583.50
4 lGHEEu BIKE LANE PANT SF 3rmes 18 10005  37.95000)% 123415 5062530
44 STRIPED MESSAGES AND BIKE MARKINGS . EA 54 5 5500005 29.70000)%5 2713518 1465290
RAAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY —
(FURNISH AND INSTALL) (SOLAR POWERED) (BACK TO
45 BACK) EA 4 s 7100001 § 2840000 | $ 120647215 S1.558.84
LIGHT POST MOUNTED DOUBLE SIDED BICYCLE AND
45A PEDESTRIAN PATH SIGNS EA ] 1 350000)8 2000000 )% 78347 | S 6267.76
SUBTOTAL PART B s 160,968.00 { § 175,591.86
C-SIGNALIZATION AND ITS
45 EXISTRIG SIGNALIZATION DEMOLITION LS 2 13 2,30000] 8 4600005 81748215  17.54984
47 CONDUTT, FURNISH A INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 3 |s 130018 42900018 169718 5 500.10
48 CONDUTT, FURNISH § NSTALL. DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 2835 13 200018 557000015 NIG|S 9182668
GIGMAL CABLE- NEW OA RECONSTRUCTED
49 MTERSECTION, F&I jall 3 ;] 440000 |S 1220000 $ 289670 |S  11.650.10






RIVERPLACE BOWLEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

PETTICOAT-SCHMITT

CALLAWAY

s i
L e CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.| CONTRACTING, INC.
81D NO. CP0043-18 [F'!ﬂ
FIBER DPTIC CABLE, FA [, UNDERGROUND, 1348
0 FIBERS LF 2.742 S J60 |5 08712013 931 ]S 25528 02
51 FIBEA OPTIC CABLE. Fi I, TERMINATION EA 45 H Mo0ls 451200} 8 1250918 8.004 32
[F'9ER OFNIC CONNEC TION HARDWARE, FAL BUFFER |
52 TUBE FAN QUT KIT EA 4 $ B4001 S 760018 5203215 2.080 48
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FA1, PATCH
53 PANEL FIELD A 3 |s 29wo0ls ersocols 3swsols mamise
54 MULTLCONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE. FAl LF 20 |s sools  sav0c0]s si2|s  vane
55 PLUILL & SPLICE BOX. FRY. 13" X 24° COVER SIZE EA 5_2 } ] 650001 S 40.30000 | S 92512 )8 57.357.44
56 PULL & SPIJCE_BP‘. FAl, 24* X 35" COVER SIZE EA 8 5 190000 | § 1570000 | § 160544 | & 13 48352
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE. F&L UNDERGROUND,
57 METER NOT HEQJ‘ED AS 2 5 |.31§,m $ 2.683000 3% 177761 ]S 3 22
58 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LE 670 5 400|8% 26800018 20018 1.340 00
PAESTRESSED COMCRETE POLE, FAL TYPE P11
£9 SERVICE POLE EA 2 1 1,060.00 | 2120000 5% 238924)% 477848
{PRESTRESSED CONCAETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE
80 REMOVAL, 3 OR GREATER EA 4_|s avoopols -1msoooofs  370533s a3
[:1] ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE. PEDESTAL EA 12 $ 9750013 11.70000 | & 1.212‘3 $ 19135l 52
62 ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE. REMOVE EA s_Is  zioo0ls  rasocols  sarzels  ar3sz0
63 IS'EEI. MAST ARM ASSEMBLY. FAL SSNGLE ARM 40" EA 1 s 2280000 | & 228000015 66184058 &65.164.08
64 IGTEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FEIL DDUSBLE ARM 400300 EA 1 5 2630000 | S 2_6.10000 $ $027028 | S 5027028
85 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY. FALDOUBLEARM4o0' | EA | 1 |s 26700005 2s7oncofs - 66.26018)s  es2601
66 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FAL DOUBLE ARM ﬂ-:ltr EA 1 -] 29.700.001 § 28.700.00 | § 69754831 8 69,754 8]
STEEL MAST Y, REMODVE, SHALLOW
E., FOUNDATION.-BOLT ON ATTACHMENT El 3 £ ?_.mw $ 630000 |3 47587318 14.276.19
(. TRAFFIC SIGHAL, FA), 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMSUM AS 14 £ 8300018 11820001 % 13278518 16.588 80
(3] TRAFFIC SIGNAL. FAL 4 SECTION, | WAY, ALUMNUM AS 2 s 1.075001 § 2450001 % 23189818 4.632.32
TRASFIC SIGHAL, FAY, § SECTION-CLUSTER, 1 WAY.
70 AL URENUR AS 1 |s sseseols  isesocols  27esasls  27usaes
n PEDESTRIAN SIGHAL, FAL LED-COUNT DOWN, | WAY AS 18 3 S7000 | $ 10260001 § B07.46 | § 1453428






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTHLAN
TITLE: MPROVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CALLAWAY

CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.| CONTRACTING, INC,

B840 HO. CP-0043-18 W)
72 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL. F&1, LED.COUNT DOWN, 2 WAY A5 2 |s voropols 210008 18832005 332640
7 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL REMOVE AS 3 Is 6000} 18000 |8 1768818 53064
74 LOOP DETECTOA. tNDUCTIVE, FAL TYPE 10 EA 7_|s 1sso0ls 1085005 amsils  zews?
73 LOOP ASSEMBLY. FAL TYPE 10 EA 25 §s wiocoools  2780000)s JOBST [S 1771435
7% PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&L STANDARD EA 2 s 21500fs 47300008 412085 908578

PEDESTAWAN DETECTOR. REMOVE-PEDESTALPOLE TO
7 REMAIN EA 3_}s ools s000|s 17030 | 8 51090
b TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY. FAL NEMA AS 1 Is oocoools 3000000)s 3ms7isals asrise
b} TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS 2__|s 1izsodls 25000 |§  z388sals 47776
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
80 CONTROLLER WITH CABINET AS 1 |s £8000|s 68000 | s 29276 % 892 78
(TS CCTV CAMERA, FAL, DOME ENCLOSURE-NON-
_a PAESSURIZED. 1P, HIGH DEFMNMON EA 2 (s ozo000ls 18d0000)S voress|s 2153675
82 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FA) EA 3 s 375000|5 15.25000)%  42i8e3|S 9265520
UNITERRUF TILE POWER SUPPLY, F81, LINE
INTERACTIVE WITH CASINET EA v s soogools  s00000|S  p4zeeBfS 942266
84 SIGN PANEL. F&I. OVERHEAD, UP TO 12 SF EA s s ap0ools  240000)s 9274308 _ 556458
WTEANALLY ILLUAMINATED SIGN, FAL, OVERHEAD
s MDLHT. UP TO 12 5F EA 5 s 270000ls 3350000 s2422508  26.211.35
SUBTOTAL PARTC S 454,849.20 | § 762,394.14
D-LIGHTING
LIGHTING {DOUBLE ACORN POLES AND FIXTURES)
8 URNISH AND INSTALL) EA 3 s viooooo|s 10600000)s 1a0s4eals arnazass

LIGHTING (SINGLE ACORN POLES AND FIXTURES)

a7 FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA 2 |s ooooools 2180000)5 11588745 2347348

an LIGHTING [PULLBOXES) (FURNISH AND INSTALL) EA a“ s p00000S 369000008 9454618 387E386

85 LIGHTING (CONDUIT) IFURNISH AN INSTALL) LF 3869 13 1000)s  3869000f% 10718 4143809
IUGHTING (COMDUCTOR #6 WIRE) (FURNISH AND

20 BISTALL) iF 11607 I § 13518 15.66945 | § 154 1% 17.874.78
91 LLECTHIOPI.IU.BOXESEHMSHANDNST&U EA -] $ 65000 % 3900000 $ 1.859.10 | § 11,334.50

SUBTOTAL PART D 5 512,959.45 | § §02,912.19
E HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS '

4* CONCRETE PAVEMENT [SIDEWALK AND BINE LANE)
SY 2728 |8 500018 1384000008 #4038 17483752

6 CONCRETE PAVEMENT {OAIVEWAY APRONS AND

93 BN E LANE) (VEHICLUAR} SY 210 S 7300} 3 1513000 § 1206118 2532810






AIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN
e IMPROVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CALLAWAY

CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACTING, INC.

Jamuo. EF-D043-18 (W}

CONCRETE BANDING AT CROSSWALKS AND
94 DANVEWAYS LF 1370 _|$ 43p0|s  Sa9000|% ATS5 1S 8514350

95 'CDNCRETE BANDING AT SIDEWALKS LF 360 s JI0OJS  1080000)S 403515 1452600
6" CONCRETE CURB AT SIDEWALKS, ADA RAMPS, AND

96 EUAB RETUANS LF 1.040_J1% 225015 23400005 aai7is 3983680
97 COHCRAETE CUAD WALL AT STORMWATER PLANTERS LF 420 5 J600(s 15.12000|$ 526418 _ 2230880

CONCRAETE PAVERS ON 4° CRUSHCRETE BASE
5 |PEDESTRIAN) Sy 3090 |8 1050008 32445000 S 113655 351.178.50

|CONCRETE PAVERS ONS" CRUSHCRETE BASE

% VEHICULAR) Y gas_|s 16000 |$ 10640000 | § 12979 |5 86.04a38
PAVEAS AT PENINSULA/STRAND DRNVEWAYS

_190 [VEHICULAR] [FUANISH AND INSTALL) sY aw_fs 180003 7.20000]s 37705 1270800
PAVERS AT PENWNSULA/STRAND DRIVEWAYS

101 [VEHICULAR) (REMOVE AND REPLACE) SY. B0 s 15000]s 1200000§¢ 22085]§ 1848800
DETECTABLE PAVERS ON 6" CONCRETE BASE

02 [VEHICULAR} sY s |3 14500 s 26825008 465395 BA097.15

103 [ALULLNUSA PAVER RESTRANT EA 255 |s 1800fs  459000($ se24|s 1383120

104 [CAST-1N-PLACE CONCRETE SEATWALLS LF s |s 16000 | S 149.60000| 179135 16748655

108 [WDOO TOPSEAT FOR CONCRETE SEATWALLS LF M5 |s 64000 % 15680000 S S8288 (5 142.605.60

106 WODD PLATFORM SEATING EA 3 |s__1s70000|s  47i0000)5  1205685|S  36,47055

17 CONCRETE STAIRCASE £A 1 _|s ssoooofs ssoocols  esowssls  no9os

108 DECOMPOSED GRAWTE AT LANDSCAPE BEDS sF 500 |s 2000|s 1000000 |8 276635 1280000

SUBTOTAL PARTE $ . 1,113425.00|S 1,278,310.57

F SITE FURNISHINGS
109 TREE GRATES EA 21 |s syoo00ls wricooo|s  aesser|s e

10 TRASH RECEPTACLES EA 10 3 430000(% 4300000}% JE7961 |$ 3879810






RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN
TITLE: IMPAOVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMIOT CALLAWAY
CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.| CONTHACTING, INC,
rm HO.
" EA 23 s Lipopois 2830000l 11002618 2548948
12 STAIKLESS STEEL BOLLARDS {SECURITY RATED) EA N $ 8900018 2750000|S 9156818 2838508
13 |GATEWAY SIGN FEATURE AT MID-BLOCK CROSSING EA i $ 153000018 1530000)s 29%000y |s 295000
SUBTOTAL PART F S 218,290.00 | § 199,940.54
G LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS
114 LIVE DAK EA 57 |8 202500)S 11542500 |5 332976 |8 18373632
115 MEDSOGL PALM EA 8 H 40320015 386560005  17.387.68(5 139.1D8.44
118 SABAL PALM EA 8 $ 22000|8 176000 ) S 086318 637304
17 HRIGATION LS 1 S_16500000|% 15500000)% 2356455813 23564550
118 LANDSCAPE AREA LS 1 $ 1wissools  s7.1550008 1812374718 18123747
19 STORMWATER PLANTER SOIL MiX cY wo |3 5000§$  S00000|$ 497718  agrroo
120 Jeagion BASKETS AT STORMWATER PLANTERS Ea 1 $ 2%000)s  27s000|S 438571s  apmrazy
121 ISTORMWA‘IEH PLANTER RISER/YARD DRAIN EA 1 $ 321500F8 3536500 | § 19632 | § 2,159.52
122 ROOT BARRIER LF 926 |s 16858 15TE0(S 10657505 1567800
123 |STRUCTURAL SOL cy 1320 |S 167.00 | § 22044000 | & 270|8  29.56400
OVEREXCAVATION OF EXISTING MATERIAL
122A (CONTINGENCY) cY 500 |s 2J00{S 1650000(S 17288 8.540.00
SUTTABLE BACKFILL PER COU SPECIFICATIONS
1228 {CONTINGENCY) [ 1320 |s 3100(s 4356000|8 2270|$  29984.00
SUBTOTAL PART G S 677,382.60 | § 846,360.64
H WATER AND SEWER
124 ATEH YALVE ADWSTMENT EA 19 |s 10000018 18.00000($ 3321518 631085
125 WATER METER BOX ADJUSTMENT EA 4 s 15000 | S 50000 (S 45298 |3 1.811.84
126 [WATER METER BOX REPLACEMENT EA 4 $ 30000 | § 1.20000 | § 5234118 200164
127 FIRE HYDRANT VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT EA k] $ 130000 |8  3.00000|% 151988 4355958






RIVERFLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN

TITLE: IMPAOVEMENTS PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CALLAWAY
CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACTING, INC
rmn HO. CP-0043.18 (PW)
128 Isemzn MANHOLE ADSUSTMENT EA 15 $ 210000)8 31.50000]% 10468218 1570230
12* DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (FURMNISH AND INSTALL)
129 CONTINGENCY) LF 150 |S 2100008 31500008 1541818 23.12400
REMOVE 12" DUCTRE (RON WATER MAN
130 (CONTINGENCY) LF 130 |3 200008  3Jo000D0{S 21.70(% 415500
12* WJ 45 DEGREE BENDS AESTANED (FURMNISH AND
131 STALL) [CONTINGENCY) EA 4 s 49000 | § 1960001 § 76997 |8 307988
12* IRSEAT VALVES (FURNISH AND INSTALL)
132 {CONTINGENCY) EA 2 $ 150000015 300000008 20.47951)S  58.359.02
12* THRUST COLLARS (FUANISH AND INSTALL)
133 [CONTINGENCY) EA 2 $  170000]% 340000 S 275793 |8 5515 56
B° PVE DR 18 WATER MAIN (FURMSH AND INSTALL)
134 (CONTINGENCY] LF 136 |s 1900015 2470000]S 114018 1482130
135 AEMOVE B8° WATER MAMN [CONTINGENCY} LE 13013 200018  280000)% 30448 385720
8" M) 45 DEGREE BENDS RESTRASED (FURNISH AND
136 INSTALL} {CONTINGENCY) EA 1S 26000 )5 4360008 S 509185 |8 950160
ia- INSERT VALVES [FUANISH AND RISTALL}
137 [COMTINGENCY) EA [} $ 11000008 Rso0000]S 14362.12)% 11489696
|a-mnusr COLLARS (FURNISH AND INSTALL)
138 (CONTINGENCY) EA B H 7800018 5.08000 | § 15022518  12018.00
SUBTOTAL PARTH| S 251,600.00 | § 279,907.03
TOTAL (PARTS ATHRU H)| § 6,161,647.97 | § 6,397,268.09
i |
COHFLICT OF INTEREST YES YES
BID SOND/SECURMTY: YES YES
JSER PARTICIPATION: YES YES
LICENSED Suss: YES YES
ADDENDUM (5) ACKNOWLEDGED: {1,234 Ul YES YES






Department of Finance und Administration
Procurement Division

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

December 14, 2017

To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division
From: Nick Zelaya. Business Compliance Officer

Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office
Re: Riverplace Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestiian Improvements
The Equal Business Opporfunity (EBO) Office hos reviewed the low
bldder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonville Small and Emerging
Business (ISEB) program. The lowest bidder/proposer, Baker Klein Engineeiin
Inc.. with o bid of §4,746,483.77 meetls the 20% participation critera as they have
listed a JSEB subcontract with:
Pinnacle Civil and General Contraciors. Inc. $940,750

Our review efforts are documented and availoble upon request. Please let us
know if you have any questions or concerns. | con be reachead at (904) 255-8833.

MR/nz

cc: Marllyn Laidler





E

- 53
-
-

LAYV L LML LVIY LW DLW 3 o SRR R 2 W E o~ g S

BID NO: Cp-0043-18

Notice is hereby given that the City of Jacksonville, Florida, will receive sealed Bids
in the Office of the Procurement Division, Ed Ball Building, Suite 853, 214 N. Hogan
Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, until 2:00 P.M. on the 6th_day of December, 2017
for Riverplace Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements.

At that time Bids will be publicly cpened, read aloud, and recorded in Room 110, Ed Ball
Building, 214 N. Hogan Street.

SCOPE OF WORK: Work consists of furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment and
performing all operations necessary for construction of drainage improvements, roadway
demolition/construction, concrete sidewalks and driveways, brick paving, roadway
lighting and traffic signing and signalization and other streetscape improvements in
accordance with the Contract Drawings and Specifications. P
|

A Mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on the 13 day of Novambér, 2017 @ 1:30 P.M. in
Conference Room 5 on the 10" Floor of the Ed Ball Building located at 214 No. Hogan Street,
Jacksonville, FL 32202.

Pre-Qualification:

Rll bidders on this project must be on the approved Pre-Qualified Bidders List Yes X
No (See Pre-Qualifying Procedures) with the City of Jacksonville, Procurement
Division, under Horizontal category prior to bid opening. Bidding firm must be a
licensed general contractor. Contractors or Subcontractors performing work on JEA’s
water/sewer lines are required to be on JEA's Responsible Bidders List (RBL) before
bidding the job. The list of contractors on JEA RBL can be found at the following link:
https://www.jea.com/About/Procurement/Become_a Vendor/Responsible Bidders/

Drawings and Specifications may be reviewed and obtained at the Office of the
Procurement Division, Ed Ball Building, Suite 105, 214 N. Hogan Street, Jacksonville,
Florida 32202, or electronically by visiting the City’s website at www.coj.net under
“Bidding Opportunities”. The price per set of Documents is $81.00, or the fees as stated
by the 3rd party website, as applicable. Payment is required prior to receipt of the
Documents. PAYMENT TO THE CITY WILL BE ACCEPTED BY CHECK ONLY. NO REFUND WILL BE MADE
FOR THESE DOCUMENTS.

In addition to the Drawings and Specifications, the CONTRACTOR will need the two=-volume
set of City Standard Specifications and City Standard Details with Revisions 1 through
16 and the JEA Water and Sewer Standards and the JEA Water and Wastewater Material
Catalog (available at www.JEA.com) as provided in Instruction to Bidders. RAlso required
for this project, The current Florida Department of Transportation Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction and the Florida Department of
Transportation Design Standards may be obtained from the Florida Department of
Transportation, Maps and Publications, Haydon Burns Building, Mail Station 12, 605
Suwannee Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, (350)488-922Z0,

Bidders must submit with their sealed bid a completed schedule of
subcentractor/subconsultant participation, appendix "H", Section 3, proposal, in
accordance with Ordinance 2004-602E.

In accordance with Part € of the Purchasing Code and as detailed in the Specifications,
this procurement has been designated to be under the Participation Percentage Plan to
provide Equal Business Opportunity to certain Jacksonville Small Emerging Businesses
certified in the area of: General Construction.

All Bids must be made on the Proposal forms provided, properly executed, and mailed or
delivered in accordance with this bteotice., ONE ORIGINAL BID AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS SHALL
BE SUBMITTED. NO DUPLICATES OR COPIES WILL BE CONSIDERED,

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, waive
informalities, irregularities or technical defects in any Bid, make award in part or
whole with or without cause, and to make the award it deems to be in the best interest
of the City of Jacksonville.

Gregory Pease, Chief Lenny Curr
Procurement Division City of Jackss

tan-lacd Underc

e BafFiy
10 Re I

l






BASIS OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder.
The Total Base Bid will be used to determine the lowest bidder, contingent
on the availability of funds within the project's approved budget. The
CITY has the right to reject any or all bids.

REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at least three (3) days prior to date of opening of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid,

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established as follows:

The notice to proceed date plus ten (10) calendar days for
mobilization, plus the construction time established in the Proposal,
plus time extensions pursuant to valid change orders (which shall
establish the construction completion date), plus 120 days to assure a
contract exists beyond the scheduled construction completion date in
order to comply with Executive Order Number 13-05.

BID CHANGES

Mo changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will
be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the
envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures must
be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETIOCN

The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within ten (10} calendar days,
including Sundays and holidays, after the date of written notice from
the owner to begin work, and shall complete the Base Bid work within
315 calendar days including Sundays and holidays, after the expiration
of such ten (10) day notice. If the Bidder determines that "off-hours”
work is anticipated to complete the project within such allotted times,
a schedule therefore shall be attached to this proposal as required by
Section 20.3.4 of the General Conditions.

BID SECURITY

If Bid Security is required for this project, a Certified Check on
(or} Cashier's Check on
{or) Bid Bond properly executed by
the undersigned and by qualified surety in the sum of
representing not less than five percent
(5%) of the total amount of Bid, made payable to the Tax Collector,
City of Jacksonville, Florida, which the undersigned Bidder hereby
deposits as a guarantee of good faith and which it agrees to forfeit to
the CITY of Jacksonville, not as a penalty, but as fixed and liquidated
damages in the event it fails to enter intoc Contract, or fail to
furnish the contract bond required in accordance with the Special
Conditions within ten (10) days after receipt of the contract.

3-3 Unit Price Bid Proposal
0108

I
|
|
i





SUBJECT: RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

BID # CP-0043-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-12-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with lowest responsive, responsible bidder Baker
Klein Engineering, P.L., pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, 126.201(D)(4).

The project exceeds the $4,723,717.00 in available funds, Baker Klein total amount is $4,746,483.77.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

/~  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂf /'//

GORYPEASE, CHIEF
CUREMENT DIVISION

ANALYST:

MARILYN EAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING D MEMBERS DlSAPPROVlNG_r@ DATE: _ @A / [{ / | &

// OTHER:
=

AGTION OF Ammne AUTHORITY DATE { / L \/ D
Q%VED / J{'ﬁ\,\\ DISAPPROVED [
OTHER /\ ]

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION / L L/ (LIAA_/

Sam E. Mousa

Chuel Adminisiralive Officer
Foir Mayor Lenny Curry
Undear Authority of.
Exceutive Ordei No 2015-05






QWS3270X 3/23/2018 10:39 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 xk NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2018

INDEX CODE : DICP32UTID SOUTHSIDE TID CAPITAL PROJECTS
OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505
PROJECT : DIO10O R
PROJECT DETAIL : 01

GRANT :
GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

IVERPLACE BLVD

LB 3

03/23/2018
10:39 AM

CURRENCY CODE

RIVERSIDE-MUSEUM CIRCLE TO PRUDENTIAL DR

e e A e e e e e e e am m T M T M R M B e M M e e e e e e e M e e e e e e em e e e e e e e e s o e e e e e e o

MAR 2018 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

.00

.00

.00

642,663.00
5,820.81
384,241.19
.00
252,601.00

F4-PRIOR

642,663,
36,022.
356,391

00
47
65

.00

250,248.
F5-NEXT

g8

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00

.00
6,142,663.
740,564 .
424,356.
.00
4,977,742,

00
12
33

55






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR VERTICAL/ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0007-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: QUALIFICATIONS BASED

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: - NUMBER RECEIVED: - OTHER: -

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Department of Public Works has completed negoliations with Auld & White Constructors, LLC, for the St. James Caté in accordance
with subject bid. '

Recommend approval of award to Auld & White Constructors, LLC, for the Guaranteed Maximum Price in the amount of $147,610.00 for
design, permitting and construction of the St. James Café, per Scope & Fee Summary “Exhibit F-1” and allows for two weeks for design
and 45 days from design acceptance and permit approval for construction after notice to proceed.

Funding for this project to be executed by Amendment 4A for contract # 9182-03 and encumbered by account:
PWCP32EPB519-06505-PW0186-08- $33,052.20; PWCP31FPB519-06505-PW0186-08- $8,704.04, and; PWCP31JPB519-06505-
PW0186-08- $105,853.76

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit “F-1", Previous Award(s)

(f’j, ﬁéaté}f RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /%ﬂ&/w
MARILYN{/AIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRACREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
AGTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762
ONE C'TY ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

March 16, 2018

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procureament

Y,

FROM: Tom Fallin, PE .

Chief, Engineering and Co s!ruclion—Managamem Division

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.&.
Director

SUBJECT: CDB-0007-16 — Design-Build Services —Vertical/Architectural Projects -
St. James Café AMENDMENT 4A

PWCP32EPB519-06505-PW0186-08 $ 33,052.20
PWCP31FPB519-06505-PW0186-08 $ B,704.04 -
PWCP31JPB519-06505-PW0186-08 $105,853.76

Based on the Design Criteria Package developed by City engineers, the Department of Public
Works, in accordance with Design/Build CDB-0007-16, Contract 9182-03 has completed
negotiations with Auld & White Constructors, LLC., for design, permitting and construction of
the St. James Café. Negotiations have resuited in the GMP amount of $147,610.00, as
indicated on the attached Scope & Fee Summary, Exhibit F-1 and allows 2 weeks for design
and 45 days from design acceptance and permit approval for construction.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No. 9182-03, originally executed July 14, 2016,
between the City and Auld & White Constructors, LLC. for Design-Build Services-
Vertical/Architectural Projects, be amended to incorporate the attached Scope and Fee
Summary, Exhibit F-1 for St. James Cafe tor the GMP amount of $147,610.00, known as
Amendment 4A.

TFw

Attachment: Exhibit F-1- Scope & Fee Summary

b





E)C‘"l bt C-1

| PROPOSAL LETTER

December 7, 2017 Re: COQlJ Blind Services Cafe

Mr. Jon Pappas

City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, 10t Floor
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Dear Mr. Pappas:

We are pleased to submit our proposal for construction of the COJ City Hall Cafe based on the Drawing A2.1 daled
November 13, 2017 prepared by Ronald Scalisi Architects, P.A. and Proposal Clarificalions.

Our Lump Sum Ameunt is § 147,610.

This Proposal is for acceptance within thirty (30) days. If you wish for us to proceed with this work, please sign in
the space below and retum to our office. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
{904) 296-2555.

Sincerely,

BIA—

Billy-Dale Tyson
Project Manager

,‘IIUII.D WITH US. COMMERCIAL | MEALTMCARE | SHSTITUTIONAL | IHOUSTRIAL AULD-WHITE.COM





Esdubl'f’ - in

SCHEDULE OF VALUES
BUILDING REMODELING OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION
DECEMBER 7, 2017

ITEM DESCRIPTION

= R T ——
| COST ESTIMATE
PROJECT COORDINATION
2 GENERAL CONDITIONS 16,730
3 DUMPSTERS 560
4 DEMOLITION 6,100
5 DAILY AND FINAL CLEAN UP 3,100
6 PATCH CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE 1,700
7 MASONRY ALLOWANCE 1,000
8 OVERHEAD STEEL FOR COUNTER GATE 1,000
9 ROUGH CARPENTRY 700
10 MILLWORK 17,500
11 DOORS & HARDWARE 1,600
12 STOREFRONT 0:
13 DRYWALL 5,000
14 ACOUSTICAL CEILING 1,400
15 ALLOWANCE TO RAISE CEILING 1,500
16 CERAMIC TILE 6,400
17 PAINTING INCLUDING CEILING 3,900
18 BUILDING SPECIALTIES 400
19 APPLIANCES EXCLUDED
20 ROLLING COUNTER GATE 3,500
21 PLUMBING 18,000
22 FIRE PROTECTION 5,000
23 HVAC 9,500
24 ELECTRICAL 13,500
25 FIRE ALARM 2,500
SUB TOTALS i1 127,010
AULD & WHITE FEE 12,700
SUB TOTALS #2 139,710
BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 300
CONTINGENCY 6,400
PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT
BOND EXCLUDED
BUILDING PERMIT 1,200

o — — —————————— ———— —— —  — ———

B | ST 0)

__TOTALESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST.

;BUI[D WITH US. COMMEACHAL | HEALTHCARE | INSTITUTIONAL | INDUSTAIAL AULD-WHITE.COM





PROPOSAL CLARIFICATIONS

BUILDING REMODELING OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION
DECEMBER 7, 2017

Included ltems
1. Cily of Jacksonville building permit fees.

2. Seven percent (7%) sales tax.

3. Builder's Risk Insurance. Owner is responsible for wind and flood damage deductible which is one percent
(1%) of contract value or $25,000, whichever is greater.

4.  We anticipate a 45-day, on-site construction duration.

5.  Construclion duration quoted for substantial completion. Commencement to be 10 days following issuance of
Notice to Proceed and all governmental permits.

6. Includes demo as shown on the plans.
7. Includes millwork per drawings.

8.  Includes flooring allowance of $8 per SF.
9.  Includes painting all new walls and impacled surfaces.

10. Includes ACT ceilings in the kitchen and exposed ceilings in the cuslomer seating area.

11, Includes power for new food service equipment.

Excluded Items

1. Removal, replacement or handling of any unusable or hazardous materials.

2. Impact fees, poliution charges, concurrency fees, tree mitigation, meter or utility company fees, if any.

3. Electrical power usage for construction testing once meter is set.

4.  Cost of utility/electrical power during construction. Owner to pay for usage.

5. Prefabricated wood or solid surface window sills.

6.  Owner furishings: residential appliances, tables, chairs, erase boards, television brackets, television;'.. elc.
7. Allinterior and exterior signage except specific signage noled on the drawings for revised exists.

8.  Window lrealments.

,‘BU“.D WITH US. COMMERTIAL | HEALTHRCARE | INSTITUTIONAL | INDUSTANAL AULD-WHITE.COM





PROPOSAL CLARIFICATIONS

BUILDING REMODELING OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION
DECEMBER 7, 2017

Excluded items {Con't)
9.  Alllow voltage wiring, devices and equipment; electrical rough-in provided only.

10.  Security System, Card readers and Access Control Syslem.

11.  Commissioning of plumbing, fire protection, mechanical and electrical systems including functional
performance testing.

12. Payment and Performance Bond.

13.  Design costs have been paid via Blind Services but the project is being handling as a Design Build Project.

Allowances - Amounts Included in the Base Bid

1. Masonry Allowance $1,000
2. Raise Ceiling Allowance $1,500
3. Contingency $6,400

"BUILD WITH US. COMMERCIAL | HEALTHCARE | INSTITUTIONAY MOUS TRIAL AULD-WHITE.COM






PROPOSAL CLARIFICATIONS

BUILDING REMODELING OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION

DECEMBER 7, 2017

ARCHITECTURAL

G0.1 Cover Sheet, Legend & Index 11/2017
G0.2 Life Safely Plan No Date
AD2.1 Floor Plan — Demolition No Date
A2.1 Floor Plan — Renovation No Date
A2.2 Reflected Ceiling Plan No Date
A4 Partition Delails No Date
A5.1 Equipment Pian No Dale
A5.2 Equipment Schedule No Date
AB.1 Interior Elevations No Date
AB.2 Millwork Sections No Date
AB.1 Door & Room Finish Schedule No Dale
AS.1 Details No Date
P1.1 Plumbing Legend & Notes No Dale
P21 Plumbing Schedules No Date
P31 Plumbing Plans No Date
P4.1 Plumbing Details No Date
M1.1 Mechanical Legend No Dale
M3.1 Mechanical Plan No Dale
El] Electrical Legend & General Noles No Date
E2.1 Lighting Plan No Date

#BUILD WITH US. COWMERCIAL | ne

AULD-WHITE.COM






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR D/B SVCS OF VERTICAL/ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0007-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

-KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4_ NUMBER RECEIVED: g8 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The City had previously issued this RFP, and the evaluation committee has evaluated proposals. Subsequently, presentations were
conducted and evaluated on February 4, 2016; 02/11/16 Auld & White Constructors, LLC was awarded as highest ranking firm with
funding not-to-exceed $6,000,000.00 annually for a period of service for five (5) years.

Recommend approval of award to include the rate sheets as part of Exhibit A, as they were omitted from original award, Mo
additional changes are needed.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award (s)

)
UYER /L" 'élﬂ\'-db—fﬁﬂi(é / Z- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %

MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

?ZC(VMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas N. Fallin. P.E., Chief, Engineering & Construction Management Divisio

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPBOVING,__5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING__ _ DATE: é‘-lé-* /é
/ ?;\%; /} Z_) OTHER

™
e

(G P -
/}\CTIG/),N /JF AWARDING AGTHORlTY DATE (f /( g}/( éj

Nk / 7
APPROVED L DISAPPROVED: Sy
OTHER: q ; _ '

{ - j (1 I
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION [ SN/ [ L ﬂ(, l( \( L0 o

i





!

/ s f)w-u@\ JYSZ—\-/—

SUBJECT: RFQFOR D/B SVCS OF VERTICAL/ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS
BiD# CDB-0007-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
COMNSTRUCTION — DESIGMN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NMUMBER RECEIVED: 9 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The City had previously Issued this RFP, and the svaluaticn commities has evaluated proposals. Subsequently, presentations were
canducted and evaluated on February 4, 2016, Based upon the combination of proposa! and presentation evaluations, scores and
rankings are as follows {Listed in alphabetical order):

1) Auld & White Canstructors, LLC (Score 116)
3) Saur, Inc. {Score 115)
2) Stellar Group, Inc. (Score 115.5)

Recommend approval of award to Auld & White Constructors, LLC, as receiving the highest scors in accordance with the evaluation
and ranking abgve. Period of Service will be live (8) years from effective date of contract with funding not-to-exceed $6,000,000.00
annually. Te be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recomimendatiqn Memo, Scoring Matrix, Pravious Award

/:7 /}

BUYER RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 2N A, / L
ot~ MARILYN LAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, GHIEF
g PHOCUﬁéME:\/T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas N. Fallin, P.E., Acting Chief-Enqgineering & Construction Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIOMS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING s MEMBERS DISAPPROVING oate_ 2./ (/ / /6
C__,.L/- f—fz’/z_. OTHER
\/,o veda S { Lhg )

7 /,./ /"‘: i

//L.a '%

J /
ACTION OF AWARD!?E/ AUTHORITY oate__ A/ W/ (G
. ol e
| (-APPROVED_____{/ __ DISAPPROVED: ___ ¥ 1 st Ofee

OTHER:

|
4
—

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION .4 | el o LR D





SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES OF VERTICAL/ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTS
BiD # CDB-0007-16 OPEMN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
COMNSTRUCTION — BESIGHN/BUILD

AGENMNCY. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED 9 QTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The City had previcusly issued this RFP, and the evaluation commttze has evaluated proposa’s Based upon the proposal
evaluation, the average scores and rankings are as fellows and two with tie scaras (Listed in alphabetcal order):

1) Auld & W hite Constructors, LLC {Score B87.5)
1} Sauer, Inc. (Score 87.5)
3) Steltar Group, Inc. (Scare 86.5)

Pursuant to Section 2.6 — Award of Contract of the AFP, recommend appreval to conduct famal interviews with each of the three-top
rankad Firms.

Attachmenls: Recommendation Mema, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulaticn, Section 2.6, JSEB Latter
BUYER ;&;&m—: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED V/]Z"/r % L‘/

S MARILYN LAIDLER G EGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRQCUREMENT DIVISION

COMCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. Chief-Engineering & Construction Man’a/ ement

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE OMN RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

I‘AEM_B_EB.§ AFPS?,Q‘J’ENG E—j MEMBERS DISAPPROVING .. DATE: {"' /‘;ﬁ“ /é

OTHER

.
ACTION OF A\,amnomc/;umoam " DATE _lt;l_gf __LQ_____
N
) s )

(= APPROVED L __ DISAPPROVED

OTHER: _ ~_

e e s o gt i o |
I T TR E

sigHATURE OF auTHENTICATION = o Foel L A Wb

: \

£ P A S b oy tr—— 4





QWS3270X 3/23/2018 10:44 AM
FAML6350 V5.1 Ak NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTIOCN XK

LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2018
INDEX CODE : PWCP32EPB519 PW PUBLIC BLDGS CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5190)

SUBOBJECT : 06505
PROJECT : PWOlegs
PROJECT DETAIL : 0B

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES

BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G005

F9-LINK
- PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

¥

MAR 2018
.00

.00

.00
35,442.20
.00

.00

.00
35,442.20
F4-PRIOR
F10-PRIO

ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

CURRENCY CODE

CTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
ST JAMES BLDG
ST JAMES BLDG 1ST FLR INTERIOR IMPRVMNTS

.00
.00
.00
35,442.20
.00
.00
.00
35,442.20
F5-NEXT
R-MO F11-NEXT-MO

03/23/2018
10:44 AM

.00
.00

35,442,

20

.00
.00
.00

35,442.

20





QWS3270X 3/23/2018 10:44 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 N NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION L 03/23/2018

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:44 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2018 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP31FPB519 PW PUBLIC BLDGS CAPITAL PROJECTS (F51%90)

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PWO18s 8T JAMES BLDG

PROJECT DETAIL : 0B ST JAMES BLDG 1ST FLR INTERIOR IMPRVMNTS

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S MAR 2018 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET 8,704.04 8,704.04 8,704.04
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE B,704.04 8,704,04 8,704.04
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO





QWs3270X 3/23/2018 10:45 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 i NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YERR : 06 2018
INDEX CODE

CURRENCY CODE

PWCP31JPB519 CAPITAL PROJECT REVENUE BD CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS
ST JAMES BLDG
ST JAMES BLDG 1ST FLR INTERIOR IMPRVMNTS

* %

03/23/2018
10:45 AM

SUBOBJECT : 06505
PROJECT : PWO186
PRCJECT DETAIL : 08
GRANT A
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S
ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES

PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

MAR 2018 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
105,853.76 105,853.76 105,853.7¢
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
105,853.76 105,853.76 105,853.76
F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part A/ MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE
BID # ESC-0361-18 OPEN DATE: 01/17/18
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, WITH TWO (2}, ONE (1)
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 16z NUMBER RECEIVED: 11 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to amend award dated 3/1/18 to increase funding by $1,475,960.00 to the below vendors for the period of service
through February 28, 2019, for a revised total contract expenditure not-to-exceed $2,255,110.00.

AIDS Healthcare Foundation - increase by $110,803.00, not-to-exceed $169,295.00

Community AIDS Network DBA CAN Community Health - increase by $209,724.00, not-to-exceed $320,603.00

FL Department of Health DBA Duval County Health Department - increase by $162,526.00, not-to-exceed $248,322.00
Gateway Community Services - increase by $36,471.00, not-to-exceed $54,474.00

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. - increase by §55,349.00, not-to-exceed $84,567.00

Lutheran Social Services of Northeast Florida, Inc. — increase by §222,552.00, not-to-exceed $342,837.00

Northeast Florida AIDS Network - increase by $347,497.00, not-to-exceed $530,841.00

River Region Human Services, Inc, - increase by $50,344.00, not-to-exceed $75,195.00

University of Florida Board of Trustees DBA UF CARES - increase by $280,694.00, not-to-exceed $428,976.00

Funding to be encumbered from account RPBH1FE6GA-08201-RCB00S-18 - To be executed by formal contracts through the Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Funding Allocations, HRSA Award, Previous Award

A%Ii W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂ%

CHELSEY FLEMING GREEORIPEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JOHNETTA MOORE, CHIEF, SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

ONE CITY. ONE
JACKSONVILLE.

Johnnetta Moore, Chief
Social Services Division

1809 Art Mussum Dr., Suite 100

Jacksonville, FL 32207

(904) 630-4720
www.coj.net

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 22, 2018

T0: Greg Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Johnnetta Moore, Chief
Social Services Division l;m g -
RE: Ryan White CARE Act Part A/MAI FY 2018-2019 Bid No. ESC-0361-18

On March 16, 2018 the Social Services Division received a Notice of Award providing $1,475,960 in additional
Ryan White Part A grant funding to the City of Jacksonville for 12-month grant period March 1, 2018 to
February 28, 2019. Based on allocation percentages approved by the Metropolitan Jacksonville Area HIV
Health Services Planning Council, the Social Services Division is requesting that you approve amendments to
previous allocations approved on March 1, 2018 to increase funds in the amount of $2,255,110.

Agency and Service Category 12-Month Initial Second Total to
Total Award Award Award Date
1. AIDS Healthcare Foundation
Outpatient Medical Care S 289967 S_ 58492 |$110,803 $169,295
Total Award S 289,967 | $ 58,492 |$110,803 $169,295
2. Community AIDS Network
Pharmaceutical Assistance $ 110,336 | S 28,184 $ 53,389 | $ 81,573
Non-Medical Case Management S 145853 | $ 19,868 $ 37,637 | $ 57,505
Oral Health $ 275,160 | § 57,502 | $108,927 | $166,429
Emergency Financial Assistance S 735 | $ 1879 $ 3559 | $ 5,438
Cutreach S 20,082 S 2,608 S 4,942 $ 7,550
Psychosocial S 6,149 ) 838 5 1270 $ 2108
Total Award S 564,936 $ 110,879 $209,724 $320,603
3. Duval County Health Department
Pharmaceutical Assistance S 318643 | S 30,252 $ 57,308 | $ 87,560
Oral Health $ 539,901 S 53,527 $101,397 $154,924
Emergency Financial Assistance S 21243 S 2017 S 3,821 $ 5838
Total Award S 879,787 S 85,796 $162,526 $248,322
4, Gateway Community Services
Substance Abuse — Residential S 160,722 $ 18,003 |S 36,471 | $ 54,474
Substance Abuse - Outpatient S 7150 |_S 000 |5 000 | $  0.00
Total Award S 167,872 $ 18,003 |$ 36,471 | S 54,474






" 12-Month Initial Second Total
AgaAcyand Servics Catagory Total Award Award Award tl,}atet °
5. Jacksonville Area Legal Aid
Legal Services S 214,490 S 29218 $ 55349 | § 84,567
Total Award S 214,490 $ 29,218 $ 55,349 | $ 84,567
6. Lutheran Soclal Services
Medical Case Management S 662,183 | S 74,097 | $140,364 | $214,461
Mental Health S 68,349 $ 24,155 | S 40,116 | $ 64,271
Medical Nutrition Therapy S 16,770 S 6,249 $ 11,837 | § 18,086
Outreach S 21,320 S 3,415 $ 6,469 $ 9,884
Transitional Housing $ 57,197 | $ 7,791 | $ 14,759 | $ 22,550
Home and Community Based Health Services S 2,860 S 390 S 738 | $ 1128
Health Education/Risk Reduction S 24,595 $ 3,350 S 6347 | § 9,697
Psychosocial Services S 6,149 S B38 S 1922 | $ 2760
Total Award S 859,423 $ 120,285 $222,552 | $ 342,837
7. Northeast Florida AIDS Network
Medical Case Management S 407,251 S 90,459 $171,359 | $ 261,818
Medical Transportation S 11,439 S 1,558 $2,952 $ 4,510
Health Insurance Premium Assistance S 640609 | S 87,265 $165,307 | $252,572
Outreach S 18,844 S 3,225 $6,110 S 9,335
Psychosocial Services S 6149 | S 837 $1,769 $ 2,606
Total Award $ 1,084,292 $ 183,344 $347,497 | $530,841
8. River Region Human Services
Substance Abuse — Residential $ 153,863 | § 24,851 $50,344 $ 75,195
Substance Abuse - Outpatient S 7149 | S 0.00 S_0.00 S 0.00
Total Award $ 161,012 S 24,851 $ 50,344 $ 75,195
9. University of Florida CARES
Outpatient Medical Care $ 625,189 | $ 66,172 | $125,350 | $ 191,522
Medical Case Management $ 542,400 | S 69,189 | $131,065 | $200,254
Medical Nutrition Therapy S 88686 | S 9334 | $17682 | $ 27,016
QOutreach S 27,838 S 2,750 S 5,210 $ 7,960
Psychosocial Services S 6148 S 837 S 1387 | § 2224
Total Award $ 1,292,261 | $ 148,282 | $280,694 | $428,976

The total amount of funding to be awarded for Bid No. ESC-0361-18 is § 2,733,364, which includes

Administrative Costs

Thank you for your assistance in this process. If you need any additiona! information, please call me at 630-

4720 or Sandy Arts at 630-3957.

Cc: Chelsey Fleming, Purchasing Analyst






FY 2018-19 CONTRACTS BY PROVIDER

Service Provider Award 312010 Amend #1 | Amend #2 Total
Healthtare Foundation
tient Medical Care 269,967 169,295 169,205
orl of Heaith I, LT i T
AIDS Pharmaceutical Assistance 318,643 87.560 87,560
Emergancy Financlal Assistance 21,243 5,838 . ] 5,838
Orai Health 530,901 154,924 154,924
Tatal 879,78 248, - ,
{Community Alds Network DBA CAN | )
Pharmaceutical Assistance 110336| 81573 _B1,573
Nan-Medical Case Management 145,853 §7.505 57,505
Oral Heahh 275160 | 186429 —— | 166,429 |
Emargency Financial Assistance 7,356 5,438 ) 5,438 |
reach 20082| — 7.550 " 1 7550
Psychosocial Services 6,149 2,108 2.108
Total g 0, - j
Gateway Commun prvices ; &
Substance Abuse - Ouipatient ___7.150 ] o o -
Subsiance Abuse - niial 160,722 | 54,474 - 54,474 |
Total 167,872 54,474 54,474 |
Jacksonville Area Lagal Ald - T
Legal Services 214,490 B4,567 84,567
Total 214,490 B4.567 - B4.567 |
ran Social Services
Medical Case Management A G0 S 214,481
Mental Health ' 68,349 64,271 - 1 64,271
[Nukttonal Tharapy 16770 18086 18,086
Home & Communaity Based Health 2.B60 1,128 1,128
Outreach 21,320 9.684 9,884 |
Transttional Housing 57197 | 22550 22550
Heallh Education/Risk Reduction 24,595 9,897 | 9,697 |
Psychogoclal Services 6,149 2,760 2,760
Total 850,429 837 -
Northeast Florida AIDS Network | M
Medical Case Management 407,251 261,818 | ] 261,818
Health Insurance Premium Assistance | 640809 | 252572 252,572 |
Outreach T 1 es% 9,335 i 1 9,335 |
Psychosocial Services - 6149] 2606 i I 2,606
Transportation 11,439 45101 ] 4.510
Total 1,084,2 530,841 - 530,
ver Region Human Services ]
Substance Abuse - Outpatiant 7,149 s el .. [ = s
Substance Abuse - Rasigential 153,863 75,185 5,19
Total 161,012 75,195 - .19
University of Florida Rainbow Center . | | ] [ 1
Outpatient Madical Care ] _eesime| 191522 1 191,522 |
Medical Case Management q 542,400 200,254 N 200,254
Qutreach | 27,838 7960 1 7,960
Psychosocial Services 6,148 | 2224 1 2,224 |
Nutritonal Therapy 88,686 27.016 27,016
ol 7,260,261 428,976 - 728,
Toral 5512040 | 2,205,110 - | 2285,
AACE 198,266 85107 J 85,107 |
olal 5700306 | 2,340,307 . T 2,340,307
| i
S T T T provider [ Admin Total 1
Formula AT Is T 2078208 430,604 | 2,508,813 e B
Supplemanial ! e | e | - ! ]
MAI 176.801 47,650 224,551
Towl - 2,255,110 478,054 | 2,733,364 T

2TE





1.DATE ISSUED: 2. PROGRAM CFDA: 93 914 T
03/16/2018
3. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE dated: 01262018 @H
excapt that any of previouly | remain in efect uness Lpecifically ipstrnded.
4a. AWARD NO.: 4b. GRANT NO.: &. FORMER GRANT WREN Messbuas it st hniies
6 HB9HA00038-24-01 HB9HAD0039 NO.: NOTICE OF AWARD '
BRHA50039 AUTHORIZATION (LegistatiorvRegulation)
¥ PRAGEGE PROD: Puuhw&wm%m 40 G 30001 3b)
PROM: 022771795 THROUGH: (21202019 FY 2007 Ttie JOOVI of the PHS Act, 42 U S.C. section 300-T-11 et

58q (as amended), Part A
Ryan Whila HIV/AIDS Treatment Extension Act of 2009 (Public Law
111-87)

Public Health Service Act, Sections 2601-2810
Public Health Service Act, Sections 2601-2610 (42 USC 3001111 -
7. BUDGET PERIOD: 30011-20), as amended by the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Treatment
FROM: 0301/2018 THROUGH: 02/28/2019 Extenslon Act of 2009 (Public Law 111-87)
Public Health Service Act, Sections 2801-2610, and 2893(b}2}A)
(42 USC 300f1-11 — 300f1-20, and 30011-121(b){2HA)), as amended
by the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Treatment Extension Act of 2009

(Public Lew 111-87)
8. TITLE OF PROJECT (OR PROGRAM): HIV EMERGENCY REUEF PROJECT GRANTS
9. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS: 10. DIRECTOR: (PROGRAM DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE INVESTIGATOR)
1809 At Museum Dr Sandy Arts
Jacksonvile, FL 32207-2507 CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DUNS NUMBER: 1809 Art Museum Dr
004076998 Jacksonvile, FL 32207-2507
11.AFPROVED BUDGET:(Excludes Direct Assistance) 12. AWARD COMPUTATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE:
[X] Grant Funds Only a. Authorized Financlal Assistance This Period  $2,733,384.00
[ ] Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation b. Less Unobligaled Balance from Prior Budget
a. Salaries and Wages : $0.00 P"bl . _ i
b . Fringe Benefits : $0.00 "' ‘0; ::' thorty p
z ;ohl lla‘“g"d O :23 c Unawarded Balance of Cument Year's Funds $0.00
il d. Less Cumulative Prior Awards{s) This Budget $1,257.404 00
e. Equipment $000 | Period
f Supples S0.00 | e AMOUNT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THIS  $4,475,960.00
g Travel so00 | ACTION
: 13, RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT: (Subject to the
h . Construction/Alieration and Renovabon $0.00 avaisbility of funcls and satisfa of |
t Other $2.733,364 00 YEAR TOTAL COSTS
i Consortium/Contractual Costs . $0.00 Not applicable
k Traines R Expenses 00
e 000 APPROVED DIRECT ASSISTANCE BUDGET:(n #ou of cash)
. Trainee Stipends So00 a. Amaunt of Direct Assistance $0.00
™ Traines Tuition and Fees $000 |b Less Unawarded Balance of Cument Year's Funds $0.00
© T i |+ B
o TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $2,733,384.00
p INDIRECT COSTS (Rate. % of SGW/TADC) * $0.00
q TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET $2,733,384 00
i Less Non-Federal Share; $0.00
ii Federal Share $2.733.364.00
16, PROGRAM INCOME SUBJECT TO 45 CFR 75.307 SHALL BE USED [N ACCORD WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ALTERNATIVES:
A=Addition B=Deduction C=Cost Sharing or Matching D=Other [a)

Estimated Program Income $0.00

16. THIS AWARD IS BASED ON AN APPLICATION SUBMITTED TO, AND AS APPROVED BY HRSA, 1S ON THE ABOVE TITLED PROJECT

AND IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCORPORATED EITHER DIRECTLY OR BY REFERENCE IN THE FOLLOWING:
8 The grant program legreslon ated abave b The gient program regulation ated sbeve ¢ Thes award notice Incuding terms and conditions, ol any, noted below under REMARKS d 43CFRPai T3 s
appkcatie 'n Ihe gvent there are confictng of oltherwas Inconalsient pol.cies spghicable 1o the grant. the above order of shak prevai Accep of the grant larme and condbona m

| acEnowiedged by ihe pranizs when funcs are din of from the gram p tysterm

REMARKS: (Other Terms and Condirons Attached [ X JYes [ JNo)

This award Inctudes the fallowing sources of funding

FYLE FAML - 52,508 811
FY18 MA - $224,55)

Page |
A pEre’ @rB0n document The Socumes oM en Wrhe scoouwhivy (Nalenget T Pue TV e reader reevs T mlzun-m & iy 300 oy e sxciswtie HIME vereon b ivedadls on Bw HRSA Elecouns Hengbosks i you Awed fors
ormabos plase cevisd contacl coater of §77 484472 BamwBom IT





SUBJECT: RYAN WHITE CARE ACT Part A/ MINORITY AIDS INITIATIVE
BID # ESC-0361-18 OPEN DATE: 01/17/18
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOS ALUATION C 1T

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: FROM MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2019, WITH TWQ (2), ONE (1)
YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST POINTS BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 16, NUMBER RECEIVED: 11 OTHER: Q

SUMMARY OF Bl AND RECOM D ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject Edgewood Pharmacy for being & for-prolil organization submitting in a service category where
qualified non-profit organizations submitied. Recommend approval to reject American Exchange Health Insurance Services, LLC., as
also being a for-profit organization submitting in a service category where a non-profit organization submitted and for not submitling
Forms 3, 4 and not acknowledging the three addendums. Recommend approval to reject AIDS Healthcare Foundation for service
categories: Local Pharmacsulical Assistance, Medical Case Management, and Quireach Services; due to vendor submitting only
one response for all service categaries.

River Region Human Services failed to acknowledge addendums two and three for subject bid, Procurement has received and
requests to accept and waive the technicality as a minor irregularity.

Recommend approval to award to the below vendors for the period of March 1, 2018 through February 28, 20189, for a total contraci
aexpenditure nol-to-exceed $779,150.00.

uth mun ot Community Health
Medical Case Management $74,087.00 Pharmaceutical Assistance $28,184.00
Mental Health $24,155.00 Non-Medical Cass Management  $19,866.00
Medical Nutrition Therapy $6,248.00 Oral Health $57,502.00
Outreach $3,415.00 Emergency Financial Assistance  $1,879.00
Transitional Housing $7,791.00 Outreach $2,600.00
Home & Comm. Based Health Srvs $390.00 Peychosocial Services $838.00
Health Education/ Risk Reduction $3,350.00
Psychosocial Services $838.00
Total $120,285.00 Total $110,879.00
FL D ent of Hea Duval C Health ariment N t Florida AIDS Network
Pharmaceutical Assistance $30,252.00 Medical Case Managemant $90,459.00
Oral Health $53,527.00 Health Insurance Premium Asst.  $87,265.00
Emergency Financial Assistance $2,017.00 Outreach $3,225.00
Medical Transportation $1,558.00
Psychosocial Services $837.00
Total $85,796.,00 Total $1683,344.00
AIDS Heslthcare Foundation Gateway Community Serviceg .
Oulpatient Medical Care $58,492.00 Subslance Abuse — Residential $18,003.00
Totat $58,492.00 Total $18,003.00
Jackgonville Area Leqgal Aid, Inc, Biver Reglon Human Services, Inc.
Legal Services $29,218.00 Substance Abusse - Aesidentlal  $24,851.00
Total §29,218.00 Totel $24,851.00
Unive of Florida Board of T E CAR|
Outpatient Medical Care $66,172.00
Medical Case Management $65,188.00
Madical Nulrition Therapy $9,334.00
Outreach $2,750.00
Psychosocial Services $837.00
Total $148,282.00

Funding to be encumbered from account RPBH1F5GA-08201-RCB009- 18 - To be executed by formal contracts through the Olfice of
General Counset.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Shests, Funding Allocations, Funding Results, Scope of Services,
Evaluation Criteria, and Rejection Letters





ANA]-YST A RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

&SEY FLEMING

CONCURRENCE BY: JOHNETTA MOORE, CHIEF, SQCIAL SER S DIVISION

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERSAPPROVING =~ MEMBERSDISAPPROVING . ~~ DATE:
OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER __ - i -

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






QWS3270X 3/27/2018 8:43 AM

FAML

6350 V5.1

LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 06 2018

*k NW CCJ FAMIS PRODUCTION il 03/27/2018
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:43 AM

CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPBH1F6GA RYAN WHITE CARE ACT OF 1590 TITLE 1

SUBOBJECT : 08201 SUBSIDIES & CONTRIBUTIONS TO PRIVATE ORG

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT : RCBOOY RYAN WHITE CARE ACT OF 1990 TITLE I

GRANT DETAIL : 18 RYAN WHITE CARE ACT OF 19%0 TITLE I

USER CODE :

S MAR 2018 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET B64,347.00 864,347.00 864,347.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00

REMAINING BALANCE 864,347.00 864,347.00 B864,347.00

F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR FS5-NEXT

F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO
G014 - RECORD FOUND






Gity of Jacksenville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (“CSPEC")

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

DATE: March 15, 2018

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 7, § 126.701 approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed
Proposal process to select the most qualified Design-Build Services for Sidewalk Projects-Citywide for Public
Works Department. As a follow-up to the same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the
solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the evaluation criteria as outlined in
the attached Request for Proposal (“RFP"). Procurement's review in this matter has revealed that:

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance
and indemnification requirements.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by EBO regarding JSEB participation
goals and EBO recommends: 20% Participation Plan

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this
matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Chief or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee





APPROVED

By Ann Willis at 11:23 am, Dec 18, 2017

SUBMIT AN ORIGINAL AND FLIVE (5) COPIES

Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

Request for Qualifications

FOR

Design ~ Build Services
Sidewalks/Pedestrian Improvement Projects Citywide - Design-Build

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BID NO: CDB-00277-18
OPEN DATE: TBD
TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE: 15t FLOOR, ED BALL BUILDING. 214 N. HOGAN ST, STE #110
JACKSONVILLE, FL

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: TBD

10® Floor Ed Ball Building, Conference Room 5
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
Ed Ball Building
214 Narth Hogan Street, Suite 800 (8th Floor)
Jacksonwille, Florida 32202
Phane: (903) 255-8300
Fac (904) 2558837
Gregory Pease, Chief

Lenny Curry
Procurement Division

Mayor

Page |





Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

December 18, 2017

To: Gregory Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

From: Nick Zelaya, Business Compliance Officer
Equal Business Opportunity Office

Re: D/B Services Sidewalks/ Pedestrian Improvements Project Citywide

The Equal Business Opportunity Office has reviewed the scope of work, consulted the
using agency, and contacted ready, willing, and available JSEBs.

Based upon our findings, we recommend the following:

[J Encouragement

X Participation 20%

(1 set-A-Side
Our outreach efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know
if you have any questions or concerns.

| can be reached at (904} 255-8833.

cc:  Marilyn Laidler

MR /nz





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

March 15, 2018

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P. EZ

Director i?
FROM:  Tom Fallin, P. E. C%M_‘(__
Chief, Engineering and Cdnstructton Management D

ivision
R. Duane Kent, P. E. /
Public Warks Project Manager .

SUBJECT: Request to Advertise — Design-Build RFQ for Sidewalk Projects Citywide

This is to request approval to utilize the Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (CSPEC)
process for the procurement of design/build services for Sidewalk Projects Citywide.

TF/ddh
Attachments - Bid Specifications

Xc: David D. Hahn, P. E., Engineer Manager





